Design Guides

Table of Contents
June 1, 2023
Plan No. Title Comments

1700 6 R4 Earthwork and Surfacing around Guardrail for 3R Projects

1710 6 R4 Earthwork for Guardrail New and Reconstruction Projects

1711 6 R2 Earthwork for Guardrail on New and Reconstructed

Projects, Parallel Installation
1712 6 RO Earthwork for Bullnose on New and Reconstructed Projects
3290 6 RO Median Break
Plan No. Title Comments
Impact Attenuators (For Information Only)

150 6-R0O TRACC Group Obsolete
Sheet-1-of3 FRACC-FL-2 Obsolete
Sheet2-6f3 SHORTRAGCG Obsolete
Sheet3-0f3 58 \WIDETRACGC Obsolete

7752 6 RO Smart Cushion JUNE 2023 - NEW PLAN

7753 6 RO TAU-M JUNE 2023 - NEW PLAN

7754 6 R1 Quadguard M10 System w/Tension Strut Backup JUNE 2023 - Revision
Sheet 1 of 3 M10 System Narrow w/Tension Strut Backup
Sheet 2 of 3 M10 System Narrow w/Tension Strut Backup
Sheet 3 of 3 M10 System Narrow w/Tension Strut Backup
Sheet4-of 4 M10-System-Wide -System-w/Tension-Strut Backup Obsolete

77556 RO TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion JUNE 2023 - NEW PLAN

Plan No. Title Comments
TL-2 Low Speed (For Information Only)
7771 6 R2 Softspot TL-2 JUNE 2023 - Revision
7773 6 R1 MSKT-SP-MGS-Terminal Test Level 2 JUNE 2023 - Revision
Plan No. Title Comments
High Tension Cable Guardrail (For Information Only)

7780 6 R1 Cass 3-Cable Guardrail Safety System JUNE 2023 - Revision

7783 6 R2 MASH Gibraltar TL7 Cable System Layout JUNE 2023 - Revision
Sheet-1-of4 FL-33-Cable-System-Layout Obsolete
Sheet2-0f4 FL-3—3-Cable-Guardrail Fransition Obsolete
Sheet 3-of4 FL-44 Cable-System-Layout Obsolete
Sheet4-of4 FL-3—4-Cable-Guardrail Fransition Obsolete

7787 6 R1 Brifen MASH TL-3 JUNE 2023 - Revision

Sheets1-30f9 |TL-3{3-Rope )} \WWRSF - Brifen Obsolete
Sheets 4-6-0f9 |H-3{4-Rope ) WRSF-Brifen Obsolete
Sheets 7-90f9 |TL-4{4-Rope )} \WWRSF - Brifen Obsolete




Plan No. Title Comments
Guardrail End Treatment, Type | (For Information Only)
+861-6-00 ET-34 Obsolete
+803-6-00 SKF-SPMGS" Fop-of Rail Obsolete
7804 6 R2 MSKT-SP-MGS Terminal TL-3 JUNE 2023 - Revision
7805 6 R2 SoftStop System TL-3 JUNE 2023 - Revision
Sheet-1of 2 TL-3{Option-H) Obsolete
Sheet2-of 2 FL-3-(Option-2) Obsolete
7806 6 R1 Max Tension TL-3 System JUNE 2023 - Revision
Plan No. Title Comments
Guardrail End Treatment, Type Il (For Information Only)
7901 6 R2 MASH FLEAT Terminal 12" Blocks TL-3 Standard Post System JUNE 2023 - Revision
4902-6-01 “Height 46" . Obsolete
7903-6-00 SRT-M10-GuardrailEndTFerminal Obsolete
7904-6-00 XLITE System Obsolete
Plan No. Title Comments
Guardrail End Treatment, Median Barrier (For Information Only)
7910-6-R0O MATT System JUNE 2023 - Revision




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

—
PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.

C.N.

ANY SLOPE TRANSITION TO 1:3 OR FLATTER SLOPE OQOUTSIDE OF SHOULDER WIDENING EXISTING SLOPE
EXISTING SLOPE

—
10'-0" MIN. 3

o
20'-0" PREFERRED\

X-SECTION
CuT
X-SECTION

CuT
X-SECTION
CuT
X-SECTION
CuT
X-SECTION

-0 TYP.

—— b . — ~

Y
T Ji 3 fhAAG ﬁ1ﬁ i & i i f i ] i il b b 4
| SHOULDER SLOPE

1 TAP
o-i\ ER 2'-0" T(F.
10% SLOPE OR FLATTE x
[N N NS NN N N Ez\_lll - 71//_\T 0 OF\FARTH SHOULDER

B. A. S. W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE I EDGE OF SHOULDER
25:1 TAPER — EDGE OF TRAVELED ROADWAY

/

BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB

¢ ROADWAY

GRADING FOR GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYP
FOR 3R PROJECTS
ANY SLOPE TRANSITION TO 1:3 OR FLATTER SLOPE OUTSIDE OF smumeﬁ\nosgok EXISTING SLOPE

EXISTING SLOPE

ON

—
2
o

10'-0" MIN.

—
)
o
20'-0" PREFERRED\

X-SECTION
X-SECTI

Cut
X-SECTION
CuTt
X-SECTION
Cut
X-SECTION

0:1

2'-0" TYP.I

—HE E1Iﬁiii A 8 H @ i i

X Y SRl 2'-0" TYP.
S\L\\ SONNNRR R £ e 0F e sowoeR_

i a L
SHOULDER SLOPE /\

17-APR-2020 13:52

Date:

n
i 9

17006e04.d:

Files
1 gF

HEET

N~ \— EDGE OF SHOULDER
| B. A. S. | W-BEAM END TREATMENT, TYP&][() Z\ \>
F T " V
GUARDRAIL 4' WT \ <\ ,— EDGE DF TRAVELED ROADWAY
\> N\
€ ROADWAY
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB PN N~ ,—EDGE DF TRAVELED ROADWAY
, B. A. S. \ \ \E MNT. TYPE 11
‘ \ \ \ >4' “O" OFFsET | ,—EDGE OF SHOULDER
T Y T ¥ ¥ T ¥ W SHOULDER SLOPE DN N VA VAN z\—/\TTD”____ T T T ™Tt0cE OF EARTH sWouloer
| T T 10% SLOPE DR FLATTER
— j —_— & 2'-0" TYP.
Y z 101 TAPER
o p=4
== ©
3|3 0'-0" MIN 315
& 10'-0" MIN. S
g e - o
) 20'-0" PREFERRED z z »
= E = E =
3|ul 3|l
= =
ANY SLOPE 1:3 OR FLATTER SLOPE OUTSIDE OF SHOULDER WIDENING EXISTING SLOPE

GRADING FOR GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE II
FOR 3R PROJECTS




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

17-APR-2020 13:52

Date:

gn

1

17106e04.d:

Files
1_OF

HEET

PROJECT NO. SPE-ET NO.
C.N.
RUNOUT LENGTH, Lg <\ =
\\//
, 25'-0" MIN. , 25'-0" MIN.
s TRANSITION - - > TRANSITION =
S S S S S
= E = E 5 E = E 5 E HINGE
o|w o|w ol ol Ol POINT
& >'< 10'-0" MIN. = = =

20'-0" PREFERRED\

\ HAZARD

—

T —
—_—

1:6, 1:4 OR 1:3 SLOPE

_

_

_

w - L
e | | —
2lg STEEPER — —
oIE THAN 2'-0" TYP. | 14 N —
aln 3:1 _[ i L _— e
SC' & A F 2 i b—
<| 4 R B i ]
x| I o5 5 sdpdh B & 4 @& i SHOULDER SLOPE
|
<|©
-
B. A. S. W BEAM GUARDRAIL
BRIDGE
G RDADWAY
™ _——
gg B. A. S. END TREATMENT TYPE 11 - RUNOUT PATE —
=z 4'-0" OFFSET 7 _—
3|2
2‘2 (\,\——/ -0" TYP.
= A\
Lt e - - - - - - - - - - - - -
] —pr ¥ TIT T ¥ 7Y w < \
= e P —
e |
2'-0 Iij. 1:6 SLOPE
\ 1:6, 1:4 OR 1:3 SLOPE
HAZARD I | \
STEEPER
NG . N

/

3:1

CuT
X-SECTION

\) 10'-0" MIN. /
20'-0" PREFERRED

z z z 6:1, 4:1 OR 3:1 SLOPE OUTSIDE OF
2 2 2 LATERAL OBSTACLE CLEAR DISTANCE

= (= = (= |+

DO | DO

olu olw olul HINGE
! ! ! POINT
= X 25'-0" MIN. =

TRANSITION

NOTE: SLOPES ARE H:V
EARTHWORK FOR GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE II

(NEW & RECONSTRUCTED PROJECTS)




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

17-APR-2020 13:52

Date:

lz 116e02.dgn

Files
1 JF

SHEET
g

—
SHEET NO.

PROJECT NO.
C.N.
RUNOUT LENGTH, Lg
25'-0" MIN. 25'-0" MIN.
TRANSITION TRANSITION
=z =z =
- - g g S) HINGE
=) g 5lo 5lo == POINT
== == oy oy 3 2
2|8 2|2 10'-0" MIN. | | ®
P % 20'-0" PREFERRED > > =
> >
wl N\ T —-—___ RUNOUT p
2w HAZARD T [ATH 6:1 SLOPE
2lg STEEPER 2'-0" TYP. 1:6, 1:4 OR 1:3 SLOPE —
NN e - O
0 321 -
Q= : —
o - -
:;'I\ I |Ji+i Edgdd @ & @ @& i i & i i & i i i H i i i A4 - _ AN & _
[asgl RS¢ _
= g )=
3 SHOULDER SLOPE > —
B. A. S. W BEAM GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1T Y \_ N\ 15'-0"
25:1 TAPER
BRIDGE
B. A. S. W BEAM GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE [ 15'-0"
25:1 TAPER
SHOULDER SLOPE =
w . _><; - J— P R
Sl I |~.!+! Y9999 § ¢ 0 ¢ L] ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 7 7 7 T <
|z P === -
0| \\ T - - [5'—0"
| - — —
o= _An RN
512\ HAzaRD or TYP. N 6:1 SLOPE
Ik STEEPER 1:6, 1:4 OR 1:3 SLOPE N '
o THAN PO :
< 3:1 o
10'-0" MIN.
z z 20'-0" PREFERRED & & &
== 5[5 32 3 el HINGE
oy =1 v u g POINT
>I< )I( > > >
25'-0" MIN. 25'-0" MIN.
TRANSITION TRANSITION
EARTHWORK FOR GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE I
(NEW & RECONSTRUCTED PROJECTS)
NOTE: SLOPES ARE ViH




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Date: 17-APR-2020 13:52

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

gn

File: 17126e00.d:

SHEET 1 QF 1

—
SHEET NO.

PROVECT NO.
C.N.
RUNOUT LENGTH, L, (\i\%
w -

s A

<HAZARD _——

STEEPER T — — __ __ RUNOUT paTy

\JTHAN —

3:1
2.9 I
SPECIAL THRIE-BEAM GUARDRAIL ,  BULLNOSE (12.5") <4
B. A. S.
i _ —— —
2% 6 08 8 8| = — — - — - - - T 1 - - T == ST T XT TN T - -
HE: , F—l[ﬂ “T N6:1 SLOPEN N\
D|n HAZARD STEEPER | .
e THAN 3:1 \ | _}~| 101 SLOPE OR FLATTER ¢ MEDIAN FLAT BOTTOM DITCH
IO Tl et e A e = =y A R B B e et e -
Ll " »
re] ) COCHORAGE] e ==t ] ] FLAT BOTTOM DITCH
<O NI =]+ 10:1 SLOPE ATT
5 — —~" | THRIE-BEAM GUARDRAIL || 10 / \6,1 SLOPE\\
- Ry == W N W VLA SLPEN N
- ( \)\ N
I U ¢ ROADWAY =>
<\<\>“ -

£ T@R FOR BULLNOSE GUARDRAIL ON NEW AND RECONSTRUCTED PROJECTS

NOTE: SLOPES ARE H:V




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

Date: 17-APR-2020 13:53

SHEET FiledF 33906e00.dgn

MINIMUM MEDIAN VALUES

HIGH-SPEED LOW-SPEED
4 IN. CURB 6 IN. CURB
DESIGN VEHICLE WB-62 WB-62

L 410 FT.@

240 FT. @

© ©® @

@ INCLUDES A DECELERATION LENGTH OF 290 FT. BASED ON A SPEED REDUCTION IN THE TURN LANE OF 55 MPH (SEE "A POLICY
ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS"). THIS LENGTH ASSUMES A 10 MPH SPEED REDUCTION IN THE THRU LANE.

INCLUDES A DECELERATION LENGTH OF 120 FT. BASED ON A SPEED REDUCTION IN THE TURN LANE OF 35 MPH (SEE "A POLICY
ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS"). THIS LENGTH ASSUMES A 10 MPH SPEED REDUCTION IN THE THRU LANE.

THE MINIMUM STORAGE LENGTH SHOULD BE 50 FT. (PROVIDING STORAGE FOR TWO CARS AT 25 FT./CAR) OR 100 FT. IF THE
PERCENTAGE OF TRUCKS EXCEEDS 10% (PROVIDING STORAGE FOR ONE CAR AT 25 FT./CAR AND ONE TRUCK AT 75 FT./TRUCK).

THE OPENING WIDTH AND

THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SHOULD BE CONSULTED FOR THE TOTAL
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SHOULD ALSO BE CONSULTED FAR

176'-0" 10 €

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

AY&

PROJECT NO.

—
SHEET NO.

C.N.

STORAGE LENGTH ® ® BASED ON THE GIVEN DESIGN VEHICLE AND A TWO-LANE ROADWAY INTERSECTING AT A 90° ANGLE.
INTERSECTION GEOMETRY SHALL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE ACTUAL APPROACH ROAD GEOMETRICS AND DESIGN VEHICLE USED.
OPENING WIDTH s6 . D) s 1. @ THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR THE REQUIRED TOTAL LENGTH IF IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT THE
INTERSECTION WILL BE SIGNALIZED IN THE NEAR FUTURE.
TOTAL LENGTH ® ® LENGTH IF THE MAINLINE TRAFFIC VOLUME IS OVER 9000 ADT, IF THE OPPOSING PEAK HOUR VOLUME IS OVER 500, AND/OR
THE PEAK HOUR TURNING TRAFFIC VOLUME IS 100 VPH OR GREATER.
THE TOTAL LENGTH AT COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS.
TOTAL LENGTH
L
90'-0"* DECELERATION LENGTH

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

195'-0"

THE DISTANCE REQUIRED TO SHIFT THE TURNING
TRAFFIC 8 FT. CLEAR OF THE 12 FT. THRU LANE.

AN Y
N5"-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

*¥ MEASURED FROM THE MEDIAN NOSE

MEDIAN BREAK FOR A 14 FT.

TYPICAL JOINT LAYOUT

RAISED MEDIAN

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

LEGEND

SAWED CONTRACTION JOINT
—— —— — LONGITUDINAL JOINT

NOTES:

16'-6" TRANSVERSE JOINT SPACING IS THE STANDARD
SPACING REGARDLESS OF THE PAVEMENT THICKNESS.

V VARIES FROM 10'-0" TO MAXIMUM 16'-6".

VARIABLE SPACING IS USED AROUND INTERSECTIGNS
AND LARGE DRIVEWAYS WHICH ARE TIED TO THE
CONCRETE LANES OR SHOULDERS TO MATCH THE JOINTS.

FOR DETAILS NOT SHOWN, SEE STANDARD PLAN 329.




ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Computer: NDOTDESIGN134

Date: 17-APR-2020 13:53

SHEET FélebF3%906e00.dgn

PROJECT NO.

—
SHEET NO.

MINIMUM MEDIAN VALUES

INCLUDES A DECELERATION LENGTH OF 290 FT. BASED ON A SPEED REDUCTION IN THE TURN LANE OF 55 MPH (SEE “A POLICY

HIGH-SPEED L OW-SPEED ON GEGMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS"). THIS LENGTH ASSUMES A 10 MPH SPEED REDUCTION IN THE THRU LANE.

4 IN. CURE | 6 IN. CURE INCLUDES A DECELERATION LENGTH OF 120 FT. BASED ON A SPEED REDUCTION IN THE TURN LANE OF 35 MPH (SEE "A POLICY

DESIGN VEHICLE

WB—62 WB-62 ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS"). THIS LENGTH ASSUMES A 10 MPH SPEED REDUCTION IN THE THRU LANE.

THE MINIMUM STORAGE LENGTH SHOULD BE 50 FT. (PROVIDING STORAGE FOR TWO CARS AT 25 FT./CAR) OR 100 FT. IF THE
PERCENTAGE OF TRUCKS EXCEEDS 10% (PROVIDING STORAGE FOR ONE CAR AT 25 FT./CAR AND ONE TRUCK AT 75 FT./TRUCK).

410 FT.@ 240 FT.®

STORAGE LENGTH

BASED ON THE GIVEN DESIGN VEHICLE AND A TWO-LANE ROADWAY INTERSECTING AT A 90° ANGLE. THE OPENING WIDTH AND
INTERSECTION GEOMETRY SHALL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE ACTUAL APPROACH ROAD CONDITIONS AND DESIGN VEHICLE USED.

©) ©)

OPENING WIDTH

56 FT. @ 56 FT. @

© 0 6

THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR THE REQUIRED TOTAL LENGTH.

TOTAL LENGTH

® ®

TOTAL LENGTH

90'-0"*

DECELERATION LENGTH

R=50"-0" (TYP.)

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER /\ (\

5

U N U N U —

S --;ffffi ':‘Q::::EEE:::::;
fffffffffffffbfi\ ’"MEDIANZZZEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE_L_:_;_EEEEEZ

4' 0" MEDIAN

5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER 5'-0" ASPH. SHOULDER

LEGEND

----------- SAWED CONTRACTION JOINT
—— —— — LONGITUDINAL JOINT

* THE DISTANCE REQUIRED TQ SHIFT THE TURNING
TRAFFIC 8 FT. CLEAR OF THE 12 FT. THRU LANE.

*% MEASURED FROM THE MEDIAN NOSE

TYPICAL JOINT LAYOUT

MEDIAN BREAK FOR A 24 FT. RAISED MEDIAN, DUEL LEFT-TURN LANES NOTES:

C.N.

16'-6" TRANSVERSE JOINT SPACING IS THE STANDARD
SPACING REGARDLESS OF THE PAVEMENT THICKNESS.

V VARIES FROM 10'-0" TO MAX. 16'-6".

VARIABLE SPACING IS USED AROUND INTERSECTIGNS

AND LARGE DRIVEWAYS WHICH ARE TIED TO THE

CONCRETE LANES OR SHOULDERS TO MATCH THE JOINTS.

FOR DETAILS NOT SHOWN, SEE STANDARD PLAN 329.




COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:05

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

FILE: 7752 6 RO.dgn

BILL OF MATERIALS BILL OF MATERIALS
TEM] QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL JDE ITEM PART NUMBER TEM] QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL JDE ITEM PART NUMBER
] ] TL3 SYSTEM BASE FRAME WELDMENT - GALVANIZED AS SPECIFIED 412520 ET-01-01 46 b 5/8-LOCK WASHER PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412560 SLW .156 .647-1.079 GAL
2 ] ASSEMBLY GALVANIZED WELDMENT FRONT MOBILE AS SPECIFIED 274649 ET-02-01 47 ] DELINEATOR PANEL (YELLOW) 3003-H14 273378 ET-01-16
3 ] GALVANIZED TL3 MOBILE FRAME #1 WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 272214 ET-02-02 48 ] BRACKET, CABLE ASTM A36 STEEL 265243 ET-01-17
4 ] TL3 GALVANIZED MOBILE FRAME #2 AS SPECIFIED 272215 ET-02-03 49 ] HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 PLTD GR5 412562 HXBFT 38-16 1 GR5 PLTD
5 ] GALVANIZED TL3 MOBILE FRAME #3 WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 272216 ET-02-04 5 | 2 3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER STD GALV PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412574 | FLW .375 .385-.683 STL GAL
6 ] TL2 & TL3 MOBILE FRAME #4 AS SPECIFIED 272217 ET-02-05 51 ] HEX NUT 3/8-16 PLATED GR5 412564 HN 38-16 GR5 ZN
/ ] GALVANIZED TL2&3 MOBILE FRAME #5 WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 272218 ET-02-06 52 ] HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4 FULL THREAD PLTD GRS 412543 HXBFT 38-16 .75 GR5 ZN
8 ] GALVANIZED TL2&3 MOBILE FRAME #6 WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 272219 ET-02-07 53 ] BOOT CYLINDER TL3 AS SPECIFIED 270707 ET-01-18
9 ] TL2 & TL3 TERMINAL BRACE AS SPECIFIED 270770 ET-02-08 54 4 1/4-20 X 3 HEX BOLT PLTD GR5 412569 HXB 1.25 3 GR5 ZN
101 2 GALVANIZED TL2 AND TL3 FRONT PANEL AS SPECIFIED 273402 ET-03-02 551 4 1/4 FLAT WASHER PLTD ZN GR5 412570 FWL 0.25 .312-.734 GRS
11 10 GALVANIZED TL2 & TL3 MID PANEL AT011 GR-60 273401 ET-03-01 56 4 LOCK NUT 1/4-20 SERRATED FLANGE PLTD GRS 412571 MCM-CARR# 99904A101
12 2 GALVANIZED TL2 & TL3 REAR PANELS AT011 GR-60 273399 ET-03-03 57 ] GALVANIZED CYLINDER BASE PLATE AS SPECIFIED 412525 ET-01-13
13| 20 GALVANIZED SIDE KEEPER MID AS SPECIFIED 272593 ET-04-01 58 | 40 HEX NUT 3/4-NC GALV A325 PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412527 HN 34-10 A325 GAL
14 4 GALVANIZED SIDE KEEPER REAR AS SPECIFIED 272595 ET-04-03 59 ] SCITO0GM TL3 SMART CUSHION ASSEMBLY CHECK SHEET PAPER ET-00-01-2
15| 4 GALVANIZED SIDE KEEPER FRONT AS SPECIFIED 272597 ET-04-04
16 8 BOLT HEX 3/4 NC X 4" GALV A325 A325 412523 HB 3/4-10 4 A325 GAL
17 | 40 LOCKWASHER 3/4 BOLT GALV PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412528 LW 0.75 .0765-1.264 GAL
18 | 10 |[HEX NUT 1/2-13 (DIAMETRAL OVER TAP .0O18" AFTER GALYV) A194-2H 412529 HN 1/2-13 GR5 GAL
19 4 HEX BOLT 3/4-10 X 2.5 A325 GALVY A325 412530 | HXBFT 34-10 2.5 A325 GAL
20| 4 BEVEL WASHER 3/4 GALV DUCTILE IRON 412531 MCM-CARR# 91152A036
21 10 LOCK WASHER, 2 HDG, STD PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412533 SLW .125 .512-.869 o
22 | 10 HEX BOLT 1/2-NC X 1 1/2 LONG GALV GRb5 412557 HXB 12-13 1.5 GR5 GALV
23 2 BEVEL WASHER 1/2 GALV DUCTILE IRON 412535 MCM-CARR# 91152A033
24 ] RCOS PISTON 3X36 AS SPECIFIED 271759 BPM 04 95 98 (C)
25| 4 HEX BOLT 5/8-18 X 1-1/4 LONG PLTD GRS 412536 HB 5/8-18
26 | 12 SPRING LOCK WASHER 1.0 STD PLTD PLAIN CARBON STEEL | 412537 SLW 1 1.015-1.691 STL ZN
27 ] CABLE,RESIN & SPELTER SOCKET SCI100G AS SPECIFIED 271014 P2021886
28 ] TL2 & TL3 MOBILE SHEAVE ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED 412680 ET-01-05
29 ] LOCATING PIN, CYLINDER RAM CR 1045 412522 ET-05-02
30 1 SPRING PIN 1/2"X2" PLATED 1050-1095 SPRING STEEL| 412545 MCM-CARR# 90692A668
31 2 STRUCTURAL WASHER .177 1.062,-2.0 STL GAL F436 TYPET 412546 MCM-CARR# 928112A038 o
321 2 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 PLTD GR8 412547 HXBFT 2520 1.75 GR8 ZN
33| 2 NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLTD GRS 412549 HN 2520 GR8 ZN
34 | 12 HEX BOLT 1-8 X 5.5 PLTD GR8 412550 HXB 1-8 5.5 GR8 /N
35 ] CROSBY 4037 EYE 1 X 24 AS SPECIFIED 270671 |CROSBY_4037_EYE_100X2400
36 | 4 CROSBY G-450_1_13_1010257 OR EQUIV. AS SPECIFIED 271405 1010257 NOTES:
57| ] CROSBY ANCHOR SHAKLES 1018115 A SPECIFED 412501 10159 1) ALL ZINC FNISHES MUST CONFORM TO ASTM B633 TYPE 3 SERVICE CLASS 1.
38117 CALVANIZED GUIDE ASTM ASOSTEEL | 27227 Ak 2) CLEAN CABLE PATH SURFACES OF FRONT SHEAVE REMOVING BURRS AND =
39 ] TL2 & TL3 STATIC SHEAVE ASSEMBLY AS SPECIFIED 412681 ET-01-12 SHARP EDGES. TOUCH UP WITH COLD GALV SPRAY. O
40 ] HAIRPIN COTTER PIN ZINC-PLATED 1050-1095 SPRING STEEL| 412552 MCM-CARR# 98335A069 3) TOUCHUP GALVANIZING AS NEEDED WITH COLD GALVAINZE SPRAY. E
41 ] 2 1-8 HEX NUT GALV A194-2H 412556 |  HN 1-8 A194-2H GALV 4) GALVANIZING MUST CONFORM TO ASTM A123. REMOVE ANY EXCESS T
42 | 12 HEAVY HEX NUT 1-8 ZINC PLATED GRS 412555 HN 1-8 GR8 ZN GALVANIZING, BURRS OR SHARP EDGES. -
43 | 1 GALVANIZED RAMP WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 412521 ET-01-14 5) APPLY MARRINE GRADE ANTI-SEIZE TO SHEAVE COVER BOLTS FRONT AND O
44 ] GALVANIZED CYLINDER STRAP WELDMENT AS SPECIFIED 274915 ET-01-15 BACK & CABLE KEEPER BOLTS ITEMS #49, #52.
45 2 HEX BOLT 5/8-UNC X 1 1/4 PLTD GR5 412559 | HXBFT 5/8-11 1.25 GR5 PLTD 6) SLIDE MOBILE SHEAVE ASSEMBLY, FRONT MOBILE FRAME, AND ALL MOBILE l_
FRAMES TO FULLY COLLAPSED POSITION DURRING ASSEMBLY TO CHECK FOR ANCHOR KITS NOT INCLUDED; KITS VARY ad
PROPER CLEARANCES AND OPERATION. TL3 SMART CUSHION ANCHOR KITS: <
7) ALL WELDS TO CONFORM TO LATEST AWS D1.1 WELDING CODE. 2401 - TL3 CONCRETE ANCHOR KIT 270667 Z
8) CHECK CYLINDER FOR CORRECT FLUID LEVEL. 9402 - TL3 ASPHALT ANCHOR KIT 270663 U
?) SEE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DRILL AND EPOXY REQUIREMENTS.
REVISION HITORY Hill and Smith Inc. |oonbioreioeaes [Descrpon Do oy DTH e e
REV | ZONE DESCRIPTION ECN# DATE | APPROVED www. hillandsmith.com ~ 5 03 TL3 SMART CUSHION  |JDE ltem:270128 DEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AT +GALV ON ITEMS 16,17,23,49,52,53,59,60,61,63 NA 07/24/10 JAR 0xx £ .005 ASSEMBLY Date Created:03/05/2019
AU CORRENTION TO NOTES 385 NA 07/28/10 JAR © Copyright Hill and Smith Inc. FRACTIONS +1/16" Product Family: RS Roadway
AV CHG ITEM 55857 TO GALVANIZED NA 04/30/11 JAR { ﬁ Th'zgtrgg'ggp?gg i%o\?v%r:)?gto?i?ay CUT ANGLES + 1/2° Page: 1 of 3 Des|g n
AW CHG CABLE TO RRL NA 03/01/17 PE part or used for any other purpose B,END ATOES _i_mo Drawing Scale: 1:20 Division
AX CORRECT DEPICTION - WELDMENT BACK PLATE NA 11/24/17 PE _other than that for which it Material: As Specified Rev
AY DOCUMENATION UPDATE NA 02/04/2] cC 1S sggﬁélgr(]jtv%lrlct)rrlr(])téﬁgi%rr?‘ssa\r/]vrltten Finish: AS SPECIFIED Part Number: .
BA MODELED AND REDRAWN IN SOLIDWORKS 20220122 | 0971672022 CAC bany: Weight: 3489.556 Ib ET'OO'O 1 BA

1 OF 3 7752 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:06

FILE: 7752 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

A
31.81
DELINEATOR HARDWARE
4X 12 N-m (9 FT-LB) '
— 7 33.33
4 ]
-/
O
() 1 .
(1) Gt
l—‘ilgi\f.;. =N i Sl o 4.50
FRONT PANEL =l ' , 0
HARDWARE — [[[[[]| [[ | IR i : | I 11
4X 270 N-m | , ,
(200 FT-LB) ~ SCALE1:23 | e F L G SCALE 1: 23
GROUND ANCHOR KIT
48X 170 N-m (125 FI-LB
| ) SIDE PANEL HARDWARE SIDE PANEL HARDWARE SIDE PANEL HARDWARE
4X 270 N-m (200 FT-LB) 20X 270 N-m (200 FT-LB) 4X 270 N-m (200 FT-LB)
SIDE PANEL HARDWARE
@
o —
¢ L W W AN 15 E \- ) :
/ — —_ ¢ REF. 4X = Ej’) =<
‘E:"aa' 37 7, é’ - N :
L"“W”H T~ DETAIL D DETAIL E
SCALE1:10 SCALE1:10
DETAIL B DETAIL C SECTION F-F SECTION G-G
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 SCALET: 6 SCALE 1 - 6
REVISION HISTORY . - Dimensional Tolerances | Description: Drawn By: DTH
@@@ DETAIL A REV [ ZONE DESCRIPTION ECN# DATE | APPROVED Hill ahn|f| Sdmlt_thnc. Ses O’rhervl/ise specled]  TL3 SMART CUSHION  [JDEHem: 270128
SCALE 1:10 AT +GALV ON ITEMS 16,17,23,49,52,53,59,60,61,63 NA 07/24/10 JAR WV(\:IW' -Iha:-"SI”f;Iz '_ChOIm .Qxxi;ggs ASSEMBLY Date Createg:03/05/2019
CABLE KEEPER HARDWARE o e e —) SEmEmENG s e s
31 N-m (23 FI-LB) AW CHG CABLE TO RRL NA | 03/01/17 PE partn gE Bgec(jogéerda:]r;(v;?ﬁéf SLr'Bose ARG 2 Drowi'ng Scale: 1:20
AX CORRECT DEPICTION - WELDMENT BACK PLATE NA 11/24/17 PE . Sggl:l)el!ire éh\?v?t ﬁgﬂ"cc L?(rp‘p(’ehsigr\}virtitten ’:‘O.T:.rfg ?:;g:‘;ged R — oy
g: MODELEEC;(;L[J)N;EET)/;ZZNN Lf: [S)gTLIIEDWORKS 202231 22 0251/ :;Z?QQ CCACC consent from the company. Weight: 3489.556 b ET-00-01 BA

2 OF 3

Project Number

C.N

SMART CUSHION

Roadway
Design
Division

2 OF 3 7752 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:06

FILE: 7752 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
3 O0OF3

Project Number

12 — ~— ) 75 C.N
! Ii
r (
O C oo [o]c o][c [o]c [o]c o]c o }J
! ;
] 0 C oD o o< olC o< o< /roL :EL\ Irjl_lLHJ_

—= U
= ~ i e — ———==| LooE
g H g

“ “ H\/ TERMINAL BRACE
HARDWARE
I l

4X 270 N-m (200 FT-LB)

: ] 1 / e O
o[o = 4 o d | ° o] ‘ of o
/E\_g\ 1 1
e N — ol | N T g 39
ﬂ oo f ] \L_Jvl// 1S \ O]
% 1 | il ! — | O /'ﬁ_ll ' I ] ; . =
4 SR e
ECTION H-H
SECTIO @ INSTALL CYLINDER /,i\/\'\’\
= : BOOT WITH VELCRO —
= , L CING DOWR, — ASEMBLY GAP BETWEEN
FE = CYLINDER BASE PLATE
@@@@ (ITEM &57) AND

HORIZONTAL PLATES
ON BASE FRAME
WELDMENT (ITEM 01)

SLED STOP HARDWARE
2X 100 N-m (75 FT-LB)

| —

(DFTAILY 40 } DETALR NU 2z MUST BE <0.125". _
SIDE GUIDE HARDWARE - 6X 75 N-m (55 FT-LB) @)
12X 920 N-m (680 FT-LB) ﬁf DETAIL M § 2, S i\ B =
g SCALE1:5 s00rvp—L=m] z@j 7O & L
34 — 42 ) 26 Tinal L} @ il e i = (52 14 -
I | B AR ~
= / ry ‘ s P 4x 305 N-m (225 FT-LB) N lL_)
= Q) ! DETAIL N ‘ LL\U'LJ
17 Tis)21)22 SCALE1: 10 INSTALL CLIPS SUCH L o 50 FLLR] o
_________ 4X 180 N-m (130 FT-LB) >
7 cesoeeaien CVLUINDER STRAP THAT MOBILE FRAMES DO NOT SETAIL T
8 ) SECTION K-K 32)33) Loy 2X 180 Norm (130 FTLB) 4 CLIPS EVENLY SPACED 4" ON - "
SCALET - 10 JOETALL CENTER LOCATED ON CABLE TAIL.
CABLE ROUTING (TOP SHEAVE IS #1): REVISION HISTORY Hill and Smith Inc. |,Cmogione oerances TDescriion Drwn By: DI
REV [ ZONE DESCRIPTION ECN# DATE | APPROVED i i : — ixrvilse ——=  TL3 SMART CUSHION |JDE ltem:270128
1) FROM FRONT FIXED SHEAVE TO REAR 3 AT +GALV ON ITEMS 16,17,23,49,52,53,59,60,61,63 NA 07/24/10 JAR V@\;VZW.hIIL?:;ISHZIZh._ShOIm ->;xx;885 ASSEMBLY Date Created:03/05/2019 Roadway
opyri il and Smith Inc. FRACTIONS + 1/16" roduct Family: RS
3116 FRONT MOBILE 3 Up 10 REAR X S o TR | s e,
gr) TO FRONT MOBILE 1 TO ADJUSTER. //:\;V CORRECT DEP(I:gT(IE'O(IiIA—\BVbITEZE())I\/TIERI\LIT BACK PLATE :: ??;th;z EE |f>artocgrr]grsgﬁagoihaar]cyfgrtf‘:\?rr]igrlljriEose M?TerickAS Specified Egzv\jmg Scale: 1:20
) CABLE SHOULD NOT HAVE ANY SLACK ~ S OCUMENATION UPDATE 7 270472 e is supplied without express written |Finish: AS SPECIFIED Part Number: '
AFTER ASSEMBLY. BA MODELED AND REDRAWN IN SOLIDWORKS 20220122 |09/16/2022|  CAC consent from the company. Weight: 3489.556 Ib ET-00-01 BA

3 OF 3 7752 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:08

FILE: 7753 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.| 10OF?2

] COBMSO COMPACT BACKSTOP, 30” ‘ Project Number
2 30TM 100 30" TAU-M TL-3,SYSTEM COMPONENTS '

1 3 CCOBM CONCRETE ANCHOR HW KIT, TAU-M 1 |c.N
*NOT SHOWN

:lv".‘ S — '.‘:A;
o
{ Nl | 1M |

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
1. ITEM 3 NOT SHOWN.

A TORQUE NUT TO 500 FT-LB [680 N-m].
A TORQUE CABLE GUIDES TO 30 FT-LBS [48 N-m].

LL]
l_
LL]
a d
O
=
O
O
al
O
I—
n
\V4
O
<
an
I—
O
<
al
=
O
O
)
_
l_
=
-
<
I_
o
oM

>

TORQUE TOW HOOKS TO 120 FT-LB [160 N-m]. 9019 LINDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ™ LINDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS
A\ TORQUE END PANEL MOUNTS TO 70 N S Rl 7 LINDSAY e g ST
- - Tel: 888-800-3691
A . RIS PR N PART OR WHOLE WITHOUY THE WRITEN | RAGTIONS DECIMAL - ANGLES ‘ THANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS RS-
TORQUE ANCHOR BOLTS TO 120 FT-LBS [160 N-m]. PERMISSION OF BARRIER SYSTEMS INC. 1S ] XXX=2010 TTLE ot Roadwa
/6\ | | 30" TAU-M TL-3, COMPACT BACKSTOP Design’
7. SPECIFICATIONS: APPROVALS T T CONCRETE Division
1. ALL STEEL COMPONENTS ARE ASTM A36 EQUIVALENT OR STRONGER DRAWN BY:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

=

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. JIL
2. ALL STEEL COMPONENTS ARE NOT DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A-123  [0RAWNGATE (31774719
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3. ALL FASTENERS ARE GRADE 5 OR EQUIVALENT AND GALVANIZED APPRD BY. GAD
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
APPR'D DATE: O‘l /‘l 4/" 9

SIZE ~ DWG NO. REV.

3962 01/1419| B 30TMT00CC A

ECN# DATE PP““F 1:30 BT 1 OF 1

1 OF 2 7753 6 RO




COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:09

FILE: 7753 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY. | UOM
1 30TM100 30" TAU-M TL-3,SYSTEM COMPONENTS | 1 EA [ project Number
2 COBM30 COMPACT BACKSTOP, 30", TAU-M | EA -
3 ACOBM ASPHALT ANCHOR PACKAGE, COBM30 | | EA
4 | BSI-1708019-00 | SLIDING PANEL, GALVANIZED, TAU-M | 4 | EA
«| 5 | BSI-1803016-00 SLIDER SHIM, GEOMET, TAU-M 8 | EA
* NOT SHOWN

31/4")

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ITEM 3 NOT SHOWN.

1
A TORQUE NUT TO 120 FT-LB [160 N-m]. - (299 5/16") —
@ TORQUE CABLE GUIDES TO 30 FT-LBS [48 N-m].

A TORQUE TOW HOOKS TO 120 FT-LB [160 N-m].

% TORQUE END PANEL MOUNTS TO 70 FT-LBS [95 N-m].

>

I_
—
<
L
al
0p)
<
al
O
I—
n
\V4
O
<
an
I—
O
<
al
=
O
O
)
_
l_
=
-
<
I_
o
oM

A TORQUE ANCHOR BOLITS TO 5 FT-LBS [8 N-m]. 2019 LNDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTONS EE%EEEK%E{R’Z%{FNS&%EED -_- 7 LINDSAYTM LINDSAY T;/Q%%EV%AE%%;OLUHONS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF Tel: 888:800—36.91
A NEST (2) PANELS ONLAST (2) BAYS ON BOTH SIDES. N PART O WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITEN [ RASTIONS  DECIMAL — ANGLES -_- ‘ TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS v oarriersystemsinc.com
STACK SLIDER SHIMS ON LAST (2) BAYS ON BOTH SIDES. DERMISAIEON OF BARRIER SYSTEMS INC. 15 ) XXX=1$010  ° THLE " Roadway
/B\ 2 ez 1 ™ 30" TAU-M TL-3, COMPACT BACKSTOP cadwa

9. SPECIFICATIONS; APPROVALS it I D ASPHALT Division
" ONLESS GTHERWISE STATED. o 36 ERUIVALENTOR STRORGER -_-
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. !

2. ALL STEEL COMPONENTS ARE NOT DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A-123 . .
L DEenEeee | erocmas ] O E3 e temmlB| | 30TMI00CA
) APPRD BY:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 5765 |O1/14/17
01/14/19 ecN# | DAtE I 1es | [ 10FH
2 OF 2 7753 6 RO




COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 15:40

FILE: 7754 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 6
SEE NOTE 5~\

610 [24]

SYSTEM WIDTH
1220 [48]

EFFECTIVE LENGTH - SEE TABLE
102 [4] SYSTEM LENGTH - SEE TABLE

— - Ay, -—

PAD LENGTH - SEE TABLE

PLAN
NOTES: =

1. IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AASHTO 2011 ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE, MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDS REMOVAL OF ALL CURBS AND ISLANDS TO ENSURE PROPER IMPACT
PERFORMANCE.

762 [30]

2. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR REAR FENDER PANELS TO SLIDE REARWARD UPON SEENOTE 2
IMPACT 762 mm [30"] MIN.

SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6

I

3. 152 mm [6"] MIN. REINFORCED 28 MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE PAD OR 203 mm [8"] MIN.
NON-REINFORCED 28MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE ROADWAY, MEASURING AT LEAST
3.66 m [12'-0"] WIDE BY 15.24 m [50'-0"] LONG. ANCHOR BLOCK IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN
USING 203 mm [8"] CONCRETE PAD INSTALLED AGAINST AN IMMOVABLE STRUCTURE SUCH
AS A CONCRETE WALL OR ABUTMENT.

>
w4
- - of
Il.l:. — 1 E @
.~
N
-

816 [32 1/8]

4. SEE THE "QUADGUARD M10 SYSTEM PRODUCT MANUAL" FOR A DESCRIPTION OF ITS
IMPACT PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND DESIGN LIMITATIONS BEFORE PLACING
A SYSTEM AT A GIVEN SITE. INFORMATION AND COPIES OF ABOVE MANUAL ARE |
AVAILABLE BY CALLING CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT AT (888) 323-6374.

e}

5. WHERE NECESSARY, THE CUSTOMER SHALL SUPPLY AN ADEQUATE TRANSITION FROM
THE QUADGUARD M10 SYSTEM TO THE OBJECT BEING SHIELDED.

ELEVATION SEE NOTE 3
6. BACKUP, MONORAIL, AND NOSE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN MODEL NUMBER, 4 EFTSIDE

ORDER SEPARATELY.

1220 [48
7. THE QUADGUARD M10 3-BAY SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED TO MASH TEST LEVEL 2. e 149] —

THE QUADGUARD M10 6-BAY SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED TO MASH TEST LEVEL 3.

BAYS| 610[24"TWIDTH | SYSTEM LENGTH |EFFECTIVE LENGTH| PAD LENGTH | MAX DESIGN SPEED | NO. OF CARTRIDGES
= | MODEL NO (PART NO) m_ ftin m  ftin m_ ftin Km/h  [MPH] TYPET | TYPE I

3 QM7024 (618693) 3.04 [12-117 356 [11-8"] 3.66 [12-0"] 70 [43] 3 | 7
6 QM10024 (617607) 6.68 [21-11"] 6.30 [20-8"] 6.40 [21-0"] 100 [62] 4 3

o
-
\V4
O
<
m
—
-
a d
—
n
=Z
O
n
=
LLJ
—
S~
=
=
LLJ
—
n
>=
n
o
|
=
|
ad
<
-
O
|
<
-
o

DATE: MODEL:

KEY REFERENCES DIAPHRAGM ASSY 627889 |’ < - ® NEBRASKA
DIAPHRAGM SHIM KIT 627518 |o >tandridge 4/21/2010 SEE TABLE QUADGUARD M10 SYSTEM Good Life. Greot Journey.

CHECKED: DATE: TRAFFIC DIRECTION: W/ TENSION STRUT BACKUP
@ CARTRIDGE @ BACKUP SERIAL NO NOSE ASSY 626814 ST 6/27/2010 UNIDIRECTIONAL G DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FENDER PANEL ASSY 627756 —-

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH].
@ DIAPHRAGM @ CONCRETE PAD SALES ORDER BACKUP ASSY 6274438 DIMENSIONS ACCORDING TO ASME Y14.5-2018 AND QMS-SE-003 DODI\II?C/)D:\I'N?I\CIZQLE B—@ - Roadway
EH PROJECT MONORAIL ASSY 625637 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. Design

FENDER PANEL REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO | DATE |RevV| BY | CHK o
@ DESIGN SPEED SEE TABLE CONCRETE PAD 618680 | DRI PARTE NGS T TREE 3 BAY LENGTH VALTIR Division

WAS 3.96, 6 BAY LENGTH WAS 6.71 7121 4/9/20 | J | DK |BRE

@ MONORATL NOSE TYPE DIAPHRAGM ASSY WAS 625650, FENDER PANEL ASSY 7573 | 4/21/21 1 K |uMs IRCB
(5) NOSE NO. OF UNITS WAS 608236, UPDATED NOTES

DRAWING: REV: SHEET:

UPDATED NOTE DIMS TO XX X"] FORMAT,
UPDATED NOTE DIMS o X mm X7 8146 9/15/22| L |JMS|RCB QGMTSCVR-U L 1 of 1

1 OF 3 7754 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 15:41

FILE: 7754 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

OUTLINE OF P.C.

SEE NOTE 7 SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 5 CONCRETE PAD SEE NOTE 5
<: TRAFFIC :>
/ y / !
= . -
_ A S—— - — —— - - E—— . — E—— - — — — —
© QuadGuard® . QuadGuard* . QuadGuard® . QuadGuard® . QuadGuard® . . . QuadGuard® =] =
: | } — — e — T —— — —WONT=>——| o
a ° ?- ° ﬁ-_ ° ﬁ-_ ° *'-_ ° ﬁ'— ° *’__ ° __ - g
7 - = | =
= ! o
o <: TRAFFIC :>
S SEENOTE® EFFECTIVE LENGTH - SEE TABLE S
— et} -
= AV4
© 5 102 [4] SYSTEM LENGTH - SEE TABLE (@)
>_ —_— il - <
(d))]
PAD LENGTH - SEE TABLE m
el it
—
-
762 [30] ad
SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 2 SEE NOTE 5 5 )SEE NOTE 5 -
] It
Up)
[ —— | —— 1 —— _——— _—— . _—— - R
. ] — l’ll ,lll ,III I’,l ,lll ,’,l = 3‘ Z
° - Jo ) a([; [|-|1=n==nc[:‘ [=X s [F—== [s[F—=ox( [[sE—==x] e} — : @ = O
° [ ¢ ) ¢ | \‘% \‘\‘ \‘-5_‘ \‘s.‘ \‘s-\ \‘*5-‘ = <c~'\l._j. (T)
B ) ©
el | 2 =
. Y LL]
; -
— ~~
3 <
0 SEE NOTE 3 SEE NOTE 5
> =
Y LL]
290 148 BAYS 610 [24"] WIDTH SYSTEM LENGTH [EFFECTIVE LENGTH] PADLENGTH | MAX DESIGN SPEED | NO. OF CARTRIDGES =
- 48] - ~ |MODEL NO (PART NO) m  ft-in m  ft-in m_ ftain Km/h  [MPH] TYPEI | TYPE i n
3 QM7024 (618693) 3.94 [12-11"] 3.56 [11-8'] 3.66 [12-0'] 70 [43] 3 | 1 L>f-)
6 QM10024 (617607) 6.68 [21-11"] 6.30 [20-8"] 6.40 [21-0"] 100 [62] 4 | 3
o
i
NOTES: =
1. IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AASHTO 2011 ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE, 4. SEE THE "QUADGUARD M10 SYSTEM PRODUCT MANUAL", FOR A 7. CAUTION: CENTERLINE OF QUADGUARD M10 SYSTEM AND POSTS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS REMOVAL OF ALL CURBS AND ISLANDS DESCRIPTION OF ITS IMPACT PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS PARALLEL WITH CENTERLINE OF VERTICAL WALL + 1°. 0
TO ENSURE PROPER IMPACT PERFORMANCE. AND DESIGN LIMITATIONS BEFORE PLACING A SYSTEM AT A GIVEN o
SITE. INFORMATION AND COPIES OF CURRENT MANUAL ARE 8. THE QUADGUARD M10 3-BAY SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED TO MASH
2. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR REAR FENDER PANELS TO SLIDE AVAILABLE BY CALLING CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT AT TEST LEVEL 2. THE QUADGUARD M10 6-BAY SYSTEM HAS BEEN <
REARWARD UPON IMPACT 762 mm [30"] MIN. (888) 323-6374. TESTED TO MASH TEST LEVEL 3. -
3. 152 mm [6"] MIN. REINFORCED 28 MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE PAD OR 5. BACKUP, MONORAIL, TRANSITION AND NOSE ASSEMBLIES NOT 8
203 mm [8"] MIN. NON-REINFORCED 28 MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE INCLUDED IN MODEL NUMBER, ORDER SEPARATELY. TRANSITIONS
ROADWAY, MEASURING AT LEAST 3.66 m [12'-0"] WIDE BY AND HARDWARE ARE ACCESSORY ITEMS. <
15.24 m [50'-0"] LONG. ANCHOR BLOCK IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN USING )
203 mm [8"] CONCRETE PAD INSTALLED AGAINST AN IMMOVABLE 6. TRANSITION PANEL SHALL BE ANGLED SUCH THAT MAXIMUM GAP O
STRUCTURE SUCH AS A CONCRETE WALL OR ABUTMENT. FROM FENDER PANEL OVERLAP DOES NOT EXCEED 20 mm [3/4"].
DRAWN: DATE: MODEL:
KEY REF QR ENCE S R e T oo Tooe | M. Leschinsky 6/7/2022 SEE TABLE QUADGUARD® M10 SYSTEM NEBRASKA-
@ CARTRIDGE @ BACKUP NOSE ASSY 626814 CHECKED: DATE. TRAFFIC DIRECTION: W/ TENSION STRUT BACKUP AND Good Life. Great Journey.
SERIAL NO. BIDIRECTIONAL 36" WIDENING VERTICAL WALL TRANSITION OEPAIIENT OF TANSTONTATN
FENDER PANEL ASSY 627756 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH]
@ DIAPHRAGM @ TRANSITION SALES ORDER BACKUP ASSY 627448 DIMENSIONS ACCORDING, TO ASME Y14.5-2018 AND QMS-SE-003 | DOD[\lRC;:\I;V?I\CI:éLE B_@ Roadway
@ CENDER PANEL EH PROJECT MONORAIL ASSY 625637 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. Design
DESIGN SPEED SEE TABLE CONCRETE PAD 618686 REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO DATE REV BY CHK DiViSion
TRANSITION ASSY 628330 |INITIAL RELEASE 8096 - - - -
@ MONORAIL NOSE TYPE
NO. OF UNITS DRAWING: REV- SHEET:
(5) NosE QGMTSCVR-T36VB : 1 of 1

2 OF 3 7754 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 15:41

FILE: 7754 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

SEE NOTE 6
1
SEENOTE 3 SEE NOTE 6
) <: TRAFFIC
<, A
- -
> N
T QuedGuard® QuadGuard® QuedGuard® QuadGuard® QuedGuerd® =1 2
E RO => WONT => WO => WO => o= = o
= “- - 3 e — [ 3
= Y
L | m—
7
> 1 Y (ol
A BE[cd —7 <: TRAFFIC <
@
102 [4] EFFECTIVE LENGTH - SEE TABLE <
—_— .- - |- - m
SYSTEM LENGTH - SEE TABLE
gt -
PAD LENGTH - SEE TABLE -
. — :
PLAN ad
— -
0p]
=
762 [30] SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6 SEE NOTE 6 9
SEE NOTE 2 W)
=
I_ - 1 I_ I_ > ‘ m
=~ e =~ ~ — =~
Jll [I I lll lll IIII:#' III lll - E %! r 5.- t
‘\‘ \\\ \\‘ \#\ \\‘ ‘\\‘ - N
‘s‘\ i\ i\ v i\ i\ i‘\ 2 NOTES ;
= 1. IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AASHTO 2011 ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE, MANUFACTURER s
“y RECOMMENDS REMOVAL OF ALL CURBS AND ISLANDS TO ENSURE PROPER IMPACT
i PERFORMANCE. LII_J
) 2. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR REAR FENDER PANELS TO SLIDE REARWARD UPON IMPACT wn
= 762 mm [30"] MIN. >
= n
@ ELEVATION SEE NOTE 3 3. 152 mm [6"] MIN. REINFORCED 28 MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE PAD OR 203 mm [8"] MIN.
; _EFT SIDE NON-REINFORCED 28 MPa [4000 PSI] P.C. CONCRETE ROADWAY, MEASURING AT LEAST 3.66 m o
[12'-0"] WIDE BY 15.24 m [50'-0"] LONG. ANCHOR BLOCK IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN USING 203 mm [8"] —
1220 [48] CONCRETE PAD INSTALLED AGAINST AN IMMOVABLE STRUCTURE SUCH AS A CONCRETE WALL
- - OR ABUTMENT. =
4. SEE THE "QUADGUARD M WIDE SYSTEM PRODUCT MANUAL" FOR A DESCRIPTION OF ITS IMPACT QO
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND DESIGN LIMITATIONS BEFORE PLACING A SYSTEM AT A o d
GIVEN SITE. INFORMATION AND COPIES OF CURRENT MANUAL ARE AVAILABLE BY CALLING <
CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT AT (888) 323-6374. S
5. WHERE NECESSARY, THE CUSTOMER SHALL SUPPLY AN ADEQUATE TRANSITION FROM THE (@)
BAYS | 1753 [69"] WIDTH | SYSTEM LENGTH | EFFECTIVE LENGTH| PAD LENGTH | MAX DESIGN SPEED | NO. OF CARTRIDGES QUADGUARD M WIDE SYSTEM TO THE OBJECT BEING SHIELDED. 0
MODEL # m  ft-in m  ftin m  ftin Km/h - [MPH] TYPEI | TYPEI <
5[ OVT0069 (627578 | 6717 22-07] 530 2057 540 2707 100 [62] 7 I 3 6. BACKUP, MONORAIL, AND NOSE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN MODEL NUMBER, ORDER
SEPARATELY. -
7. THE QUADGUARD M WIDE 6-BAY SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED TO MASH TEST LEVEL 3. O
DRAWN: . DATE: MODEL: ®
KEY REF QR ENCE S R e T ooToo% | D. Standridge 4/21/2010 SEE TABLE QUADGUARD"”M WIDE SYSTEM NEBRASHKA-
CHECKED: DATE: TRAFFIC DIRECTION: W/ TENSION STRUT BACKUP Good Life. Great Journey.
@ CARTRIDGE @ BACKUP SERIAL NO- EE)NSDEEARSEXNEL ASSY gg;?ég ST 6/28/201 0 UNIDIRECTIONAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
(@ DiAPHRAGH (D) CONCRETE PAD SALES ORDER BACKUP ASSY 27528 [ orermme ey s e | Popon soAE] [y @y Roadway
EH PROJECT MONORAIL ASSY 625637 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWING Design
O renozremme: Tl som | ool
(4) MONORAIL NOSE TYPE '
NO. OF UNITS FENDER PANEL REF WAS 608241, CHANGE NOTE 5 7587 | 2/12/21 | DK IBRE _ - |
(5) NOSE ASSEMBLY | Do D Lo NEW OO0 AND SORDERUPDATED 8149 | 7/28/22| J |ums|rcB QFMTSCVR-U J 1 of 1

3 OF 3 7754 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:20

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

1 OF 8

Project Number

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

ltem No. Length QTY.
] 43in. (1092 mm) 13 C.N
2 246 in. (6248 mm) 4
|
5.5 ‘ 10.0
[139.7] " [254]
B 9 SP/;\ggS AT o 13.125
[559] [333.4]
13.125
it
[333.4]
4.25 19.25 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 | 22.0 4.25
[108] L'll T485] T T [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] | [559] " — [108]
I I I j
19.00 3.00
[482.6] [76.2]
29.00
736.6
[ ] CENTERLINE OF TRAFFIC
45.00 ' DELTA =
48.0 [1143] @)
[1219.2] l E
¢ n
-
O
REAR OF SYSTEM FRONT OF SYSTEM 3:)
<<
a e
O
<
q i S
-
B LL]
! MIN. o
3.0 6.0
[76.2] [152.4] 5
SEE NOTE 6 LL
S S y— e L
FRACTIONAL. X/x 3 1716 (1.4 TrafFix San Clemente, CA 92673 <
Devices Inc. FHX (049 569205 -
X XXX &.015" ® www.traffixdevices.com I_
DEGREES: £ 0.5
TITLE:
6. If Foundation is Thicker than 8 in. (200 mm) Rebar is Not Required. NEBRASKA-
5. Rebar to be Tied Using Standard Construction Methods B DeHO_ Rebar ] Good Le. Grear Journey.
4. 4000 PSI (28 MPa) Minimum Compressive Strength at 28 Days —Foundation Detaill
3. Concrete Spacers can be Used to Keep Rebar 3 in. (75 mm) From Base of Roadway
Foundation :
2. Rebar Shall be Minimum #4 (13 mm) or Equivant —— — SIZE DRAWING NO. REV [g)iS?;igonn
1. Unifs: Inches [mm] . Robby Ramirez 02/11/21 B A 'l
NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified CHECKED BY: DATE: | 11 05
AEROVED BY: B4 | [ SHEET 1 OF 1

1 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:20

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

18.0

/ SEE NOTE 6“ — [457.2] T

180 _|
[457.2]

180 _|
[457.2]

11.0

1279.4]]

/ N

| AN

I AN

L

DETAIL A

SCALE 1:24 A
TORQUE ANCHOR BOLTS
TO FORM TRASITION TO
BARRIER PROFILE

N

BLOCKOUTS TO BE FIELD
TRIMMED

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

2 OF 8

Project Number

C.N

/

/

g S—

‘U

6. ONCE GAP BETWEEN THE TRANASITION C-CHANNEL AND

BARRIER IS

REDUCED TO 2.5 IN [65 MM] A BLOCKOUT IS NO LONGER RECOMMENDED.
5. REAR FENDER PANELS MUST BE ABLE TO TELESCOPE REARWARD WITHOUT

OBSTRUCTION FOR 35 IN. [820 mm].

4. TRANSITION PANEL MUST BE LAPPED UNDER THE REAR 45N FENDER PANEL IN

ORDER FOR THE DELTA TO PROPERLY OPERATE.
3. BLOCKOUTS TO BE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

2. FOUNDATION REQUIREMENTS: 6 IN. (150 mm) REINFORCED OR 8 IN. (200
mm) NON-REINFORCED PC CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI [28 MPA] IN 28 DAYS.
1. UNITS: INCHES [mm]
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

252.0

[6400.8]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES[mm].

TRAFFIX DELTA CRASH CUSHION

160 A ida La Pat
TrafFix San cz%;;%%g;cf 62673
Devices Inc. A < (942)' 361-9205
www.traffixdevices.com
TITLE:
) NEBRASKA-
Del-I-O TrO nSI-l-Ion -l-o Good Life. Great Journey.
Safety Shape
Roadway
Design
DRAWN BY: DATE: SIZE DRAWING NO. REV Division
Robby Ramirez 02/15/21 B
CHECKED BY: DATE: ] ] 06 A ]
GM 02/15/21
famo R B oA | | SHEET 1 OF 1

2 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:21

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

SN

3 OF 8

Project Number

C.N

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:20
WIDTH
24.00
[609.6]
SEE NOTE 5

SEE NOTE 2
o VA — I’I — I’I — I’I T [
::ﬁ —— ] b ] —
Oé N AY N1 N | . - [ ¢

g% Bogrrier Edge to be Tangent to the Inner edge of The Delta Diaphragms/ Backup
ructure.

4. Transition Panel Must Nest Under the Rear 45N Fender Panel in Order for the Delta to
Properly Operate. Rear Fender Panels Must be able to Telescope Rearward Without
Obstruction for 35 in. (820 mm).

3. Foundation Requirements: 6 in. (150 mm) Reinforced or 8 in. (200 mm) Non-
reinforced PC Concrete Having a Minimum Compressive Strength of 4000 PSI (28 MPQ)
in 28 Days.

2. It is Recommened That The Barrier Be Timmed at a 6:1 Ratio If The Barrier Height
Exceedes 32 in. (812 mm)

1. Units: Inches [mm)]

NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified

SEE NOTE 3/

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES[mmMm]. 160 Avenida La Pata

;(R)kléRT?C[;ISEE; X/X £ 1/16" [1.6mm] Tr. afFix 59?4%* C‘é%r?%rggb CA 92673
PECIMAL X £2032" Devices Inc. A FAX (949) 361-9205

X.XXX £ .015" www.traffixdevices.com
DEGREES: + 0.5

TRAFFIX DELTA CRASH CUSHION

TITLE:
Delta Bridge Shoe Transition
Roadway
Design

ORAWN BY: SATE: SIZE DRAWING NO. REV Divisigon

Robby Ramirez 02/15/21 B A '|

CHECKED BY: DATE: ] ] 07

GM 02/15/21

APPROVED BY: DATE: SHEET 1 OF 1

3 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:21

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

4 OF 8
——
/ / AN
/ = \
[
SEE NOTE 4 =
\
\
APPROVED THRIE BEAM TRANSITION TO RIGID BARRIER ALTERNATE CONFIGURATIONS \\
\ = /
\ \ /
<::|TRAFF|C|:> SETAIL A
SCALE1:10
4&!.0
T 1T 1T 1T T 1T T 1 [1219]
MIN.
=
O
APPROVED THRIE BEAM TRANSITON TO RIGID BARRIER <:1TRAFFICE{> T
31.0 SEE NOTE 2 N
I ' D)
[786] @
/'A
A ! — — — — — — — I' V4 ‘\ — V4 = y 4 = I’ — l’ — [ ¢ I
<
\ \ 7 N | | N | AN | | \ | | [ m
J T
SEE NOTE 3 O
! _ / <
—
-l
252.0 O
— [6401] - ‘A
MIN. >
™
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES[mm]. 160 Aveni LL
L RN X 116 (1.6 TrafFix San'Clomente, CA 62673 <
Devices Inc. F2X (04%) 569205 -
: : XXXX & 015" ®  www.traffixdevices.com —
5. Gaurdrail, Posts, Blockouts, and Related Hardware to be Supplied by DLGORELS: 205
Others. :
4. Bent Washer Assemblies are Used to Fasten Thrie Beam Panels to the Delta TLE: ) NEBRASKA-
3. Foundation Requirements: é in. (150 mm) Reinforced or 8 in. (200 mm) Non- Delta Thrie Beam Gond Lire. Gro sourmey,
reinforced PC Concrete Having a Minimum- Compressive Strength of 4000 PSI .p-
(28 MPal) in 28 Days. Transition
2. Thrie Beam Transition Must Nest Under the Rear 45N Fender Panel in Order Roadway
for the Delta to Properly Operate. The Rear 45N Fender Panels Must be able Design
to Telescope Rearward Without Obstruction for 35 in. (890 mm). DRAWN BY: DATE: SIZE DRAWING NO. REV Division
1. Units: Inches [mm] e e B 1108 A
NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified ChECRED BY: oo/
APPROVED BY: CIZ))QT]%:/QI | I SHEET 1 OF 1

4 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:21

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Min.

48.00 .

[1219.2] 1 000 1 | | | 1 i i _ i i _ | | _ i — i _
APPROVED THRIE APPROVED

BEAM TRANSITION TO
RIGID BARRIER

TRANTIONS FROM
W-BEAM TO THRIE

BEAM

SEE NOTE 3

5. Gaurdrail, Posts, Blockouts, and Related Hardware to be Supplied by
Ofthers.

4. Bent Washer Assemblies are Used to Fasten Thrie Beam Panels 1o the Delta
3. Foundation Requirements: 6 in. (150 mm) Reinforced or 8 in. (200 mm) Non-
reinforced PC Concrete Having a Minimum Compressive Strength of 4000 PSI
(28 MPa) in 28 Days.

2. Thrie Beam Transition Must Nest Under the Rear 45N Fender Panel in Order
for the Delta to Properly Operate. The 45N Fender Panels Must be able 1o
Telescope Rearward Without Obstruction for 35 in. (890 mm).

1. Units: Inches [mm]

NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified

SEE NOTE 4
/*\/
A\

/ \
| ///d
(<) -
/
1
]
L / AL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES [mm]
. mmj. 160 Avenida La Pata

FRACIONAL: X/X £ 1716 [1.6mm] TrafFix San Clemente, CA 92673
AL e Devices Inc. A (949) 361.9205

XXXX &.015 @ www.traffixdevices.com
DEGREES: £ 0.5

TITLE;
Delta Transition to
DETAIL A W B
SCALE1:15 -pedm
ey e SIZE [ DRAWING NO. REV
Robby Ramirez 02/16/21
CHECKED BY: DATE: B ] .| 09 A
GM 02/16/21

gV Bk | [SHeer 1 or |

5 OF 8

Project Number

C.N

TRAFFIX DELTA CRASH CUSHION

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Journey.

Roadway
Design
Division

5 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:22

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
6 OF 8

Project Number

C.N

j— M_’éx Delta Base Plate

[13] Delta Base Plate [13]
N \/j
L/\ A\

N o~
6 in. (150 mm)
/Reinforoed Concrete

8in. (203 mm)
Non-Reinforced

Concrete
6 IN. (150 mm) MIN REINFORCED

Compacted Native Soill
/or Subbase
CONCRETE PAD

*SEE SUGGESTED REBAR LAYOUT IN 8 in. (203 mm) MIN NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD
INSTALLATION MANUAL

/]
%
"

Compacted Native Saoll
/or Subbase

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES[mmMm].

=
O
T
n
-
O
T
"
<
o
O
<
|—
-
LL]
A
x
L
L
<
o
I—

. 160 Avenida La P
St gy | o Traflix
XXX +.032" Devices Inc. o EQA)Q (949) 361-9205
XXXX £.015" www.traffixdevices.com
DECREES: * 0.5
LEGEND TITLE:
Delta Foundation
CONCRETE Exomples
3. Anchor Rod Shall not Extend More Than .5 in. (13 S e Roadway
mm) Past Anchor Nuft. I il Design
2. Concrete Shall Have a Minimum Compressive =li==I==l==ll==]] ||||: SOIL/ SUBBASE DRAWN BY: DATE: SIZE DRAWING NO. REV Division
T O ey 128 MPal In 28 Days. MEN=N=N==E ChrckED B B 1110 Al
.Units: Inches [mm ' /16/
NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified ASF',\QOVED - gi;; =
GM 03/16/21 SHEET 1 OF 2

6 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:22

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

DELTA BASE PLATE

DELTA BASE PLATE 5 DELTA BASE PLATE
MAX / [13] /7
3in. (75 mm) ASPHALT . . 6in. (150 mm) ASPHALT
|
|
|
|

/6 iN. (150 mm) CONCRETE

6 in. (150 mm) ASPHALT

3in. (75 mm) CONCRETE

oo

6in. (150 mm) COMPACTED
SUBBASE/SOIL

A ? et
.. o
* LE o
.. L
say PRI
. o bt
. N
A PR
. e
Pl LIC LI
L. . ¥ Wt
W o)
& et
St e s
. s I
e T .
"oeeo ."‘ -_‘t:n
=T s SOlL

SOIL

SOIL

[+, e 8 (R DS
LA S R S T
T S L 4

e e T
L . .- »

- o
L
LS
5, U
b"-’i'
iy tem

|
)
|
|

|
-

DELTA BASE PLATE
DELTA BASE PLATE

/78 iN. (203 mm) ASPHALT

MAX

6in. (150 mm) ASPHALT

| ‘ ‘ ASPHALT

CONCRETE

COMPACTED SUBBASE/SOIL

ST BT COMPACTED

SER SUBBASE SO COMPACTED SUBBASE/SOIL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES[mmMm].

: 160 Avenida La Pata
FRACTIONAL. X/X & 1/16" [1.6mm] TrafFix San Clements, CA 92673
AL S 4 052" Devices Inc. ® ;é,q )2 (949) 361-9205

X.XXX £ .015" www.traffixdevices.com
DECREES: + 0.5

TRAFFIX DELTA CRASH CUSHION

‘: SOIL

4. Anchor Rod Shall not Extend More Than .5in. (13 mm e . NEBRASKA-
POS'I' AnChor NU'I'. ( ) * * Del-l-O Founda-l-lon Good Life. Great Journey.
3. The Above are Examples of Different Road Types, Actual
Road Composition will Depend on Subgrade Soll Exomples

Conditions, Traffic Flow, and Several Other Factors.

2. Concrete Shall Have a Minimum Compressive Strength of CeAWN BY: AT SIZE DRAWING NO. REV
4000 PSI (28 MPQ) in 28 Days. Roblboy Ramirez 03)1¢/21 B 111 O A -|

Roadway
Design
Division

1.Units: Inches [mm)] CHECKED BY: DATE:
NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified ACPEF,’\QOVED — cgi/; ;/21
GM ' 03/18/2] SHEET 2 OF 2

/7 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 11:22

FILE: 7755 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

8 OF 8

Project Number

C.N

MAX
10.0
[254]
180 | _ 180 _ _|_ 180 __| 110 L —
[457.2] [457.2] [457.2] 1279.4] | ofl [ /9
o 17
/ I‘
—— T 1 [ [ | T
L —— ——— ] L | [ No|
107 —
TORQUE ANCHOR BOLTS DETAIL A
TO FORM TRASITION TO SCALE 1:20 A

BARRIER PROFILE BLOCKOQUTS TO BE FIELD

TRIMMED

° ) ° ° o o o ° o ) oy B | \
") Min.
o o ° ° ° o ° ° ° o . 48.0
: [1219.9]

SEE NOTE 2

— v — — v — -
V4 | |

— e e = /

TRAFFIX DELTA CRASH CUSHION

/ ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm] -
SEE NOTE 3 O o amm | THAFFIX San Clemanto, CA 62673
DEClMAng:gfxi.ig%%én Devices Inc. ® r@ (949_.361-‘9205
6. Rear Fender Panels Must be able to Telescope Rearward Without DEGREES: £0.5° v tratiixdevices.com
Obstruction for 35 in. (890 mm). TITLE:
5. Transition Panel Must Nest Under the Rear 45N Fender Panel in Order for the '
Delta to Properly Operate. Delta Transition to RO
4. Blockouts To Be Supplied By Others . ' ”
3. Foundation Requirements: 6 in. (150 mm) Reinforced or 8in. (200 mm) Non- Vertical Sha e
reinforced PC Concrete Having a Minimum Compressive Strength of 4000 PSI Roadway
(28 MPa) in 28 Days. ' . . . Design
2. It is Recommened That The Barrier Be Timmed at a é:1 Ratio If The Barrier ST SAe SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV Division
Height Exceedes 32 in. (812 mm) Robby Ramirez 02/15/2] B 1117 A
1. Units: Inches [mm] N CHPCKED BY: e/
NOTES: Unless Otherwise Specified APPROVED BY: gﬁﬂ%&l | I SHEET 1 OF 1

8 OF 8 7755 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:39

FILE: 7771 6 R2.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

NOTE: PART NO.|QTY. DESCRIPTION 1 OF 1

INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. L o o 000011 | 2 [12/12'6/3'1.5/S _
WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, MASH TEST LEVEL 2 (TL-2) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (38-3 1/2") 000533 | 4 |6-0" POST/ W6 x 8 5% Project Number
SEE SoftStop® (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL | 006740 5 |COMPOSITE BLOCK 12X6X14
FOR REQUIREMENTS. LENGTH OF NEED BACK OF POST #2 - #6 CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1- 015000 | 1 [6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
_ \ 015200 | 1 [SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12-6"
/" ~ | 015202 | 1 |[SFST-ANGLE STRUT C.N.
| e ) AR 015203 | 1 |SFST-POST#1SYTP
| 7 — — \ 7 015204 | 1 [SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
e e —e_° \ / ‘\ - 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#0
| C A 5 015208 | 1 [STSPIMPACT HEAD
HARDWARE KIT 626787
003240 | 6 [5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
\ ® (®) O ® © O, © 003245 | 3 [5/16 HEXNUT
003340 | 31 [NUTHX,5/8,G,RAIL
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 1331274 003360 | 24 [5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
o o . . o ' o ‘ - 003391 | 1 |5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
SR U - 6-3 . 6-3 .- 6-3 . 6-3 . 5-8 . 4-7 . 003540 | 5 |5/8"X14" GR BOLT A307
003701 | 4 [3/4"ROUND WASHER F436
003340 003360 003340 003360 003340 003360 SEE NOTE 6 "REFERENCE LINE 003704 | 2 |3/4" HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
% 8% i 8% PARALLEL TO GRADE 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
| F G "
\ / \ - \ < | 003908 | 1 [1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
i LN — — Y — — N 1 9 004372 | 4 [5/8"WASHER F436
° 4" . el | -1 004489 | 1 |5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
oo:::c a» (=] ay °=:° a» | [} a» Oco ' \
g =] _ _ s i _ : a H / A 004902 | 1 [1"ROUND WASHER F436
2 000011 / 000011 / 015200 / /C | . /‘ 105285 | 2 5/16:: X 25 HEX BOLT GRD 5
| _ l / Ll — f 105286 | 1 [5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
I ! R { N __ . = 015201 | 2 [SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
NI OSININISON - <[ ~_ L7 015206 | 1 |SFST-PLATE WASHER
| 1) — 015207 | 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
I DO NOT ATTACH N :
RAIL AT POST #2 - |
| ] \ e
| ™
| || o || | \\ L i -
004902 - ©
003704 d -:3— \r— <
__ 015207 _ / \
003701 , N g N / \
\ 015204 / N 003908 ~ A ) ‘
— AN A AR o i
/ . \ / 1" NUT SHALL BE AN
/ ,.,' SECURELY TIGHTENED \ !
AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, YIELDING HOLES
g ' BUT NOT DEFORMING THE \ / APPROXIMATELY
\ / 105285 KEEPER PLATE (015207) S~ CENTERED AT N
' [ 17 GROUND LINE l
003701 T 2X 004489 DETAIL J 1
2 PLACES _~ 003240 015204 \ POSTS #1 & #2 =
003717 /" “~__ _ g X 015202 015201 004372 \ 105285 :
—_—
\ 015206 /"~ _ 003245 \ \ / * — — >
\ ey X & \ / 004902 H 003540 | LLI
| 003240 b | | DO NOT ATTACH —
— | 2X E i e RAIL AT POST #2 ! T
' | i | >~
-—e ! 015200 | ¥p)
015200 E \\ @ M/ I | 003340 a
. = ] 003340 ) —
FLAHLELTIEES[; ] \ % % / /" 015201 =\ 04372 i / St 3 o)
)7 S < 015200 , & 006740 & N\ Y1000 -
— [/ 5 & \ 003340 N 000533 006740 , (g
2 * DN il « 015204 DETAIL B il
& - : (AT ANCHOR POST#0)
L _ L
/ [ o
015202 015201 | | 015208
— | | Vp)
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 | | 015202 \
} > S N 4 - @ ~ N N
POST #0 / 004372—\ 003391 K &L /\// N¢ R
. \ /7 SONSINEN DOANY SUANANY A NEBRASKA-
‘ 7 Good Life. Great Journey.
D ETAI L A 105286 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
- |
NOTES: ML Cl Roadwa
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. S 004372 ey @ 003240 SECTION F-F SECTION G-G Desig ny
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015003 003245~ = (POST #3 - #6) (POST #2) Division
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE -
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240 _
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SoftStop® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. E—
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 | SEE PARTS LIST D. Salser _8/1/2019 TOLERANGES PER
BE CURVED. — —//\u_f P Kruse 8/7/2019 OIEE;{%C[S,EESEEFF‘T’ESD SoftStop® TERMINAL, (12" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F'm FNLESS OTHERVISE NOTED, ALL DIVENSIONS AFE N FEETINCES ' PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C T 5T bate TRer[ By ] MASHTEST L=VEL2(TH2) I TRINITY
6. IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE (POST #1, SHOWN NEAR GROUND) DETAIL D ETTVELOQELEASE sLo | cee |Rev Dy ek P/N: 500773
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ’ (POST #1) 6641 | 8Mn9 bbS|
SPEC'F'C DETA'LS DRAWING: REV: SHEET:
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs - < 1 of 1

1 OF 1 7771 6 R2



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:40

FILE: 7773 6 R1l.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

M NO.
A 1 IMPACT HEAD MS3000 1 OF 1
B | 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 Ga. | SF1303
C 1 | FIRST POST TOP (6X6X3" Tube) MTPHP 1A
D 1 FIRST POST BOTTOM (6’ W6X15) MTPHP1B
- 25’ [7.62m] _ 12'—6" [3.81m] (6" W6X9 Steel Posts, [ E | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY TOP UHP2A
o — 8" Wood or Composite Blocks F | 1 [SECOND POST ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HP2B
12°'—6" [3.81m] and 12 gage W—Beam Required) G | 1 | BEARING PLATE E750
/ MSKT—SP—MGS Terminal / H | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760
B o _ J | 1 |BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770
K 1 STRUT MS785
See HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
Detail — 6'—3" [1905] 6'—3" [1905] 6'—3" [1905]——6"—3" [1905]— a | 2 |5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
I_iEI li,[l b 4 | 5/16 WASHER W0516
L — . c 2 | 5/16 HEX NUT NO516
\ ' d 9 |5/8 Dia. x 1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT (POST #2)| B580122
Length of Need and / 9'—4 1/2” (G12025) Second Rail e S R ——
End of Payment for Installation |:> LAN 5 171 15/8 Dia. H.G.R NUT NOSO
h 1 | 3/4 Dia. x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A
TRAFF'C j 1 | 3/4 Dia. HEX NUT NO30
— k | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
End of Payment | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
(H,_m(8), n(8), o(8)) for Installa)fcion m | 8 [1/2 RSI SHOULDER BOLT W/WASHER SB12A
n 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL NUT NO12A
o 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL WASHER WO12A
P 1 | BEARING PLATE RETAINER TIE CT—-100ST N
@A & .
B_A | LL]
—— — >
‘ X E = E GENERAL NOTES: -~
Bl l - | —
%\® 1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and —
bearing plates shall be galvanized. W
| \ 2. The lower sections of the Posts 1&2 shall not LL]
/® (d(8) g(8)) protrude more than 4 in [100] above the ground —
C[D\ Detail > (measured along a 5' [1.5m] cord). Site grading may be ]
necessary to meet this requirement. <
Soil Plate on 3. The lower section of the hinged post should not be E
Downstream driven with the upper post attached. If the post is S
Side placed in a drilled hole, the backfill material must be
ELEVATI O N satisfactorily compacted to prevent settlement. ﬁ
= A 4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" [300] & —
post hole, 20 in. [500] deep cored into the rock surface W
may be used if approved by the engineer for Posts 1 )
and/or 2. Granular material will be placed in the bottom S
_— C of the hole, approximately 2.5" [60] deep to provide DI_
G drainage. The first and/or second post can be field cut N
to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable I
backfill. The soil plate may be trimmed if required. E
@_ . 1 " 5. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A T
C@3|=' L(‘D , locking device (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should S

(e, g, f

D

be used to prevent the cable from twisting when
tightening nuts.

- NEBRASKA-
Both Sides

Good Life. Great Journey.

(e, g, (2)f

Post #1 Connection Detadil

Impact Head Connection

of Rail
Roadway
SECTION A—A SECTION B—B Sheet [§)|€|Ssl|gonn
Post #2 Anchor Bracket

MSKT-SP-MGS

Terminal

Test Level 2

Drawing Name: Scale:
MSKT-SP-MGS-TL2 -

1 OF 17773 6 R1

Road Systems, Inc.

Big Spring, TX
Phone 432—263—2435



Approved Date: JUN 2023

PREFERRED INSTALLATION: LOCATE

POST #2 AWAY FROM NEAREST TRAFFIC.

SYSTEM HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY K
TESTED WITH OPPOSITE INSTALLATION. /

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

LENGTH OF NEED CASS CABLE TERMINAL (CCT):
(REQUIRES PROTECTION SEE NOTE 2.)

DEPARTURE INSTALLATION: LENGTH OF NEED: 51'-0" (AT POST #38)
APPROACH INSTALLATION: LENGTH OF NEED: 26'-0" (12" PAST POST #4)

s L e

CASS-S3 4-CABLE PLAN VIEW

(

=
e ,
' ‘—T DIRECTION OF
_ L NEAREST TRAFFIC

4'-0" MAXIMUM (4:1)

IBREAK LINE

1 " + 1'
o7-6" _4 - CASS CABLE TERMINAL (CCT - PAYMENT EACH) PAY ITEM - CASS-S3 4-CABLE SYSTEM - (PAYMENT LINEAR FOOT)

TYPICAL 1000 FEET BETWEEN PRE-STRETCHED CABLE SPLICES
* MAXIMUM 2000 FEET BETWEEN PRE-STRETCHED CABLE SPLICES

*IF ALLOWED BY SPECIFYING AGENCY.

(4) POST SPACES AT 6'-3" = 25'-0" (5) POST SPACES AT 6'-6" = 32'-6"

SEE NOTE 4 SHEET 6 CASS- POST - DRIVEN

E (SEE POST OPTION #5) G
> NI 1 . /

: |
- Sy s S i
= i :

3'-0" MIN

-

\(4) CCT TERMINAL

B1-0" __ . -ggiggggEEEBSEl\Tﬂ\#f\v\EEﬁ @1'-0" CASS- POST - DRIVEN SLEEVE
CABLE RELEASE POST LINE POSTS. WITH NOTCH

(SEE POST OPTION #7A)

B1-6"

(SEE POST OPTION #1 OR #2 (6) CCT-TL3 LINE POST CASS- POST - IN CONCRETE

ON SHEET 9) MINIMUM (1) TURNBUCKLE ] ]
OR #3 ON SHEETS) aTRLLATIONS OF S0 e g WITHSOILPLATE
3 INSTALLATIONS OF 600 FT (SEE POST OPTION #7B)
s OR LESS.

11/2"
—-—!— ; \DIRTEF?AT;(FDE:OF CASS-S3 4-CABLE ELEVATION VIEW

COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:42

FILE: 7780 6 R1.dgn

1 4-CABLE GUARDRAIL SAFETY SYSTEM

X + (TYPICAL LAY-OUT) INSTALL AS SHOWN INSTALL AS SHOWN
,ffl‘ N @1-0" MIN. CONCRETE DOWN SLOPE DOWN SLOPE
;r[ _‘r__(_h_ E \ FOOTING. CAST IN PLACE (SHORT LEG DOWN) (SHORT LEG DOWN)
BY OTHERS)
/) T [m . ™
L 4 t t H
DIRECTION | : : o ‘ ‘ o
OF TRAFFIC Im IE]
SECTION N-N " "
(SCALE 1:10) ::I)\IOSV'(;:L; LAC;%PSEHOWN INSTALL AS SHOWN 21/2 21/ I I
DOWN SLOPE ‘ ‘ |
(SHORT LEG DOWN) (SHORT LEG DOWN) & : 'g L ] e | g L ) a 1
¥ 4 ) i - o o
I s . | n n
L a [} o) o + O (@)
> o o
- i - I 5 5
. s ] © i —_—— ™~ - - o~ :u-' l ‘R !
| = | & = [ ] = . ]
s8] -— A N
] I ; _ , SECTION PP = 2 °
e ” 8 - I I 1 TERMINAL POST 1-9 - IN CONCRETE
L n o a I I 2 TERMINAL POST 1 -9 - DRIVEN W/ SOIL PLATE
@) -9-
0 N ) o ) '”' GROUND GROUND 3 TERMINAL POST 4 - 9 - IN DRIVEN SLEEVE
= El % 'l a I : ? 4 SYSTEM POST - IN CONCRETE <t
o r L‘ | I S = © % T_E#E_ r _l— | | S SYSTEM POST - DRIVEN
) <| 2 51 - g i 1 f 6 SYSTEM POST - BASE-PLATED N
= of 21 - 5| & — " - w 7 |SYSTEM POST - INDRIVEN SLEEVE
Tl Rl 5 8 > 3 > 7A - DRIVEN SLEEVE - WITH NOTCH (0p)
c 10 O = l o o o m 7B - DRIVEN SLEEVE - WITH SOIL PLATE
<l & % ‘ : q 1 o ® o ® W
= - z - z
o GROUND m L l ] n
= LINE 0 E g <
| ! || ! 1 1 - v : :
. = i — = l o : | of 32 : O
By - ALLOWABLE CABLE = Z ! A = =
N { _‘ N HEIGHT DEVIATION 8 — D % N
= " " X AL
: (1) - : ;
—_ L I 1
! } = - y o 2 NEBRASKA-
L l @) & Good Life. Great Journey.
Lu L E ' ' DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
2 o 2 =
: ol - z ! DETAIL H DETAIL J Roadway
| LZJ 5 P + + P (CASS POST - DRIVEN SLEEVE) (CASS POST DRIVEN SLEEVE - SOIL PLATE) .
B8] 3 i B Y. (POST OPTION #7A SHOWN) (POST OPTION #7B SHOWN) Design
I : Division
<
| Eﬂ :E [FrAw: DATE: MODEL,
Q E. Sikkema 1/25/2010
™ DETA”_ G CE!BECK;'ID: DA;E/:2512010 TRAFFIC DIRECTION: CASS 83 41 pro
. Neece - -
(CASS POST - BASE-PLATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH].
| ) o (POST OPTION #6 SHOWN) DIMENSIONS ACCORDING TO ASME Y14.5-2018 AND QMS-SE-003 DODI\;{%VSISSLE B—@ OR FLATTER SLOPES _.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. L
REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO] DATE REV BY [CHK
DETAIL E DETAIL F SHTNOTES' ADDED MASH APPROVED INFO_REV. B & C SKIPPED | 6gas 111/19/19 DJEAS BRE 4-CABLE GUARDRAIL VALTIR
(CASS POST IN CONCRETE) (CASS POST - DRIVEN) DUE TO VAULT MIGRATION
(POST OPTION #4 SHOWN) (POST OPTION #5 SHOWN) FIXED TYPO'S SHEET 18 4 OF 5 7130f 4120 | € |EAsfkw] SAFETY SYSTEM
CHANGES PER ECO, ADDED SHEET 6 & UPDATED TITLE. 7649 222123 | F |EASRMV[TH™ SS 742 e T e

1 OF 3 7780 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:43

FILE: 7780 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUN 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
ﬁ»-SS 4-CABLE (4:1) HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY TESTED AND DEEMED ELIGIBLE TO

~-LENGTH OF NEED CASS CABLE TERMINAL (CCT): AASHTO MASH TEST LEVEL 4 WHEN INSTALLED ON FLAT TERRAIN OR AS AASHTO MASH Proiect Number
PREFERRED INSTALLATION: LOCATE (REQUIRES PROTECTION SEE NOTE 2.) TEST LEVEL 3 WHEN INSTALLED ON 4:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION J
POST #2 AWAY FROM NEAREST TRAFFIC. CAN BE FOUND IN FHWA LETTERS B-232/B-232A.
SYSTEM HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY DEPARTURE INSTALLATION: LENGTH OF NEED: 51'-0" (AT POST #8)
TESTED WITH OPPOSITE INSTALLATION. APPROACH INSTALLATION: LENGTH OF NEED: 26'-0" (12" PAST POST #4) CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY TESTED AND DEEMED ELIGIBLE TO
——— - - - - ———l NCHRP REPORT 350 TEST LEVEL 4 WHEN INSTALLED ON 6:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES OR AS
NCHRP REPORT 350 TEST LEVEL 3 WHEN INSTALLED ON 4:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND IN FHWA LETTER B-141F.

8 9
! . 2. AN AASHTO MASH OR NCHRP REPORT 350 TL3 ELIGIBLE TERMINAL SHALL BE USED ON
& g ' APPROACH AND DEPARTURE TERMINATIONS WHEN CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) IS INSTALLED

ON THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY SYSTEM.

>

’

L — —_ Kk -——- —— I CASS CABLE TERMINAL (CCT) HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY TESTED ON 10:1 OR FLATTER
CASS-S3 4-CABLE PLAN VIEW SLOPE AND DEEMED ELIGIBLE TO NCHRP REPORT 350 AS A TEST LEVEL 3 DEVICE.

@]

DIRECTION OF ‘
NEAREST TRAFFIC IF A NON-CRASHWORTHY ANCHOR (CCA) IS USED TO TERMINATE THE CASS S3 4-CABLE
” SYSTEM, THE ANCHOR MUST BE EITHER SHIELDED OR LOCATED SO THAT A VEHICLE
576", - AASHTO MASH OR NCHRP 350 FHWA ELIGIBLE CASS CABLE TERMINAL (CCT - PAYMENT EACH) N PAY ITEM - CASS-S3 4-CABLE SYSTEM - (PAYMENT LINEAR FOOT) IMPACTING THE CABLE CAN NOT IMPACT THE NON-CRASHWORTHY ANCHOR.
— ey L
o o TYPICAL 1000 FEET BETWEEN PRE-STRETCHED CABLE SPLICES (750 FEET FOR INSTALLATIONS USING STANDARD CABLE) 3. CASS-§3 4-CABLE (4:1) SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SHOULDERS OR MEDIANS WITH CROSS
i (4) POST SPACES AT 6-3" = 25'0 N (5) POST SPACES AT 6-6" = 326 . MAXI‘Q’/IUIVI 2000 FEET BETWEEN PRE-STRETCHED CABLE SPLICES (1500 FEET FOR INSTALLATIONS USING STANDARD CABLE) _ SLOPES OF 4:1 OR FLATTER WITHOUT OBSTRUCTIONS, DEPRESSIONS, ETC. THAT MAY
- IF ALLOWED BY SIGNIFICANTLY AFFECT THE STABILITY OF AN ERRANT VEHICLE. CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1)
SPECIEYING AGENCY MUST BE INSTALLED A MAXIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET FROM THE BREAK POINT. GRADING OF
il : SEE NOTE 4 SITE AND/OR APPROPRIATE FILL MATERIALS MAY BE REQUIRED. THE
1X 1 2 3 [4] 7 8 9 CASS- POST - DRIVEN G H J  DESIGNER/INSTALLER SHALL “FLATTEN’ OR “ROUND” VARIOUS TOPOGRAPHICAL
A B C D E (SEE POST OPTION 4) /_ /_ INCONSISTENCIES (INCLUDING VERTICAL SAG RADIUSES) THAT COULD INTERFERE WITH
_\ \ \ : — 17 THE ABILITY OF THE INSTALLER TO CONSISTENTLY MAINTAIN THE DESIGN HEIGHT (IN
— RELATION TO THE TERRAIN) OF THE CABLES. PLEASE CONSULT THE CASS MANUAL(S) FOR
, ! E INSTALLATIONS IN “DITCH SECTIONS”. CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) MAY BE LATERALLY S
| | I TRANSFERRED AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 30:1. L]
| ] - - o o o [ o | T _I B B - ] N - 1! - i 4. CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) POST SPACING MAY BE MODIFIED TO AVOID OBSTACLES THAT —
| 2 | Sy | | : | | l CONFLICT WITH THE INSTALLATION OF CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) LINE POSTS. CASS-S3 W
: n _ |—| : F\\L! ' 4-CABLE (4:1) WAS CRASH TESTED WITH POST SPACINGS OF 106" AND 21'-0° FOR NCHRP >
l . | L REPORT 350 AND AT 10'-6” (ONLY) FOR MASH. NO POST SPACE MAY EXCEED THE
10 _ 10 ) )
L] ? g?ﬁgggggb@#ﬁgﬁ 2 \(/:V}T"ﬁ-? SFC’)?E;L ADT'EVEN SLEEVE MAXIMUM/MINIMUM POST SPACING ALLOWED BY PROJECT ENGINEER. REDUCING OR W
@1'-6" (4) CCT TERMINAL i CASS-POST - BASE PLATED SEE POST OPTION 6B INCREASING POST SPACING AFFECTS DEFLECTION.
%/EI?ELE c?sETLE)ﬁIfoF;\lO% . 6) CCT-TL3 LINE POST : CASS-POST - IN CONCRETE  (FOR USE ON CONCRETE) ( ) o
- - (SEE POST OPTION 3) (SEE POST OPTION 5) 5. POST FOUNDATIONS MAY BE DRILLED THROUGH EXISTING PAVEMENT. TRINITY MAY
= ON SHEET 5) (SEE POST OPTION 1 OR 2 g&'ﬂ“@ﬁgﬁgg;g&ggg@& ALLOW THE USE OF ALTERNATE LINE POST FOOTINGS IF SYSTEM IS INSTALLED WITH AN —
11/2" IRECTION OF ON SHEET 4) NSTALLATIONS OF 600 FT ACCEPTABLE MOWSTRIP APPLICATION - PLEASE CONTACT TRINITY. LL]
— -
T | TRAFFIC ORLESS. 6. FOR AESTHETIC PURPOSES TRINITY RECOMMENDS ALL SLEEVES, DRIVEN POSTS, AND LL
y LOWER CABLE RELEASE POSTS TO BE INSTALLED REASONABLY PLUMB (APPROXIMATELY <
10" MIN. CONCRETE FOOTING 1/8" PER FOOT). @p)
4 @\ @
i l CAST IN PLACE _ _
« +++H- BY OTHERS) CASS-S3 4-CABLE ELEVATION VIEW 7. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 P.S.I. PRIOR ]
Wl (TYPICAL LAY-OUT) TO TENSIONING THE SYSTEM. TRINITY RECOMMENDS THE CONCRETE TO BE VIBRATED IN —
== g INSTALL AS SHOWN INSTALL AS SHOWN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST APPLICABLE AGENCY SPECIFICATION. <
DIRECTION DOWN SLOPE DOWN SLOPE
OF TRAFFIC (SHORT LEG DOWN) (SHORT LEG DOWN) 8. CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WELL-DRAINED, COMPACTED, NCHRP adl
REPORT 350 STANDARD SOILS. IF SOIL DOESN'T MEET THIS CLASSIFICATION, IF SOLID
SECTION N-N  INSTALL AS SHOWN INSTALL AS SHOWN ] m o 1 m "1 ROCK/CONCRETE IS ENCOUNTERED BELOW GRADE OR IF SOIL IS SUSCEPTABLE TO o)
(SCALE 1:10) DOWN SLOPE DOWN SLOPE , , s . . i SEVERE FREEZE/THAW CYCLES, PLEASE CONTACT TRINITY ABOUT ALTERNATE FOOTING o
(SHORT LEG DOWN) (SHORT LEG DOWN) DESIGN(S). TRINITY SUGGESTS THE USE OF “MOW STRIPS’ FOR EROSION PREVENTION
1 " T ili ] i AND EASE OF MAINTENANGCE / INSTALLATION. <
HH " " | ]
L : ) —= 212 21/g 9. WHEN THE CASS-S3 4-CABLE (4:1) SYSTEM IS INSTALLED ENTIRELY ON A 4:1 TO 6:1 -
N : SLOPE, THE DEPTH OF THE CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE INCREASED BY 6" (SEE @)
: - % T —— - & - - | DRAWING SS742). ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS, VARIOUS SPECIFICATIONS AND SOIL
< | | N 2 . - a ! @ L ) q QUALIFICATIONS REMAIN IN PLACE AND MUST BE FOLLOWED. LLI
™ -+ o o
| - N ~ n o 10. SEE SPECIFYING AGENCY (OR MUTCD) FOR PROPER “BARRIER” DELINEATION. —
@ L ek / r @ | o — e 1 - I g o an
O I i ol _ ~ - : 2 S | 11. CONTACT TRINITY OR CONSULT THE DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OR REPAIR MANUAL(S) <
n ol ool % I N = = FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. O
@) (@) ' o - =C) r o I E!'. | i
O -P \ — N
Q | S| g| SLTION TP 5 EIH 5 ' TRINITY HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, LLC. |
= el g A & U ( 10) = I 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY PHONE: (800) 644-7976 <
o : 21 ) [ sl o] ¢ x T—EIFE— f DALLAS, TX 75207 EMAIL: PRODUCT.INFO@TRIN.NET —
5 | s 8| 2 « 7 ] i
~ [ap] ~ - = [ ] "=
| »| o
I o | & —H ) GROUND | GROUND OPTION CASS-TL3-63 POST OPTIONS (e
il s . LINE LINE 1 CCT - TERMINAL POST 1 -9 - IN CONCRETE
S . . _ l 2 |CCT -TERMINAL POST 1.9 - WITH SOIL PLATE M
= S
N~ -I— = )
0 GROUND z 3 |CASS-S3 POST - IN CONCRETE '
T LINE 2 - b 4 |CASS-S3 POST - DRIVEN
— ' T I 11 S i < ‘ . @ 3 0 O " 5 |CASS.53 POST - BASE.PLATED (g
~—Fr = T T —~ 0 0. > - > 5 |CASS-53 POST - IN DRIVEN SLEEVE o
N r - -‘ N 9s ALLOWABLE CABLE - [ & T o m 6A - DRIVEN SLEEVE - WITH NOTCH
2|3 HEIGHT DEVIATION w - 7 - o 6B - DRIVEN SLEEVE - WITH SOIL PLATE <
Olh (+1"-1%) i p 1 z U
w I 2|2 5 > >
> O 7 r
2 | S = 5 . K ¢ 5 o =
@ o L © E % B S
iD O m = o P e
5 ol 3 i 2 % NEBRASKA-
N O H-J g ﬂ l N o N Good Life. Great Journey.
Z' O LI.J E DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
S|? o < { )
ol o Roadway
) , Py yP DETAIL H DETAIL J Design
1 (CASS POST - DRIVEN SLEEVE) (CASS POST DRIVEN SLEEVE - SOIL PLATE) Division
(POST OPTION #6A SHOWN) (POST OPTION #6B SHOWN)
(o]
' rMATERIAL: DRAWN: DATE
CASS EOEI'%I |Eor\||ECRETE EA Sikkema 11/4/2010 TOLERANCES PER
((POST OPTION #3 SHOWN)) DETAIL F DETAIL G 'GA Neece 114/2010 | CEMETTHE SE-001, UALESS :
(CASS POST - DR|VEN) (CASS POST - BASE—PLATED) FINISH: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEETAINCHES. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. CASS 83 (61 SLOPE) ‘ '
(POST OPTION #4 SHOWN) (POST OPTION #5 SHOWN) DINENSINS CCORONE TOREUE 11400 75505 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4-CABLE GUARDRAIL
Revision ECO | Date |Rev] By JChk SAFETY SYSTEM mlum
SH 1 NOTES: ADDED MASH APPROVED INFO. 6849 | 11/19/19| B | EAS|BRE
FIXED TYPO'S SHEET 1 & 4 OF 5. 7130 04/21/20) C | EAS |KWL
- ﬂ:\ DRAWING: REV: SHEET:
EST UNFINISHED WT: lbs —T—D) 1 of 5

> OF 3 7780 6 R1



Approved Date: JUN 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
3 O0OF3

Median Cable Barrier Placement Limits
Cass S3 4 wire system; 10.5" post spacing; concrete footings

4' max 11" min 0' min

— 1l 7 1% R

Shoulder

~ <. .
-—..-.
-
L ]
-_._.-
-~
-
~.~~
S~ Epr
-
-
-~
-~
-
-~
h....
~ -
=~

10:1 or flatter

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Meets TL-3

11" min 11" min

2 | Shoulder

10:1 or flatter

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
............................................................................................

Meets TL-3

Cable barrier may be placed anywhere in median

n
=
>
-
|_
P
LLJ
>
LLI
O
<
]
o
ad
—
ad
ad
<
m
LLJ
—
m
<
O
=
<
-
LLJ
=
M
n
n
n
<
O

Shoulder Shoulder| "pesign’
U 101 »‘0‘\ or ﬂatter e Division

Meets TL-4
3 OF 3 7780 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:51

FILE: 7783 6 R2.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
] 146" Begin Required Post Spacing - lGENER.AL NOTES:

the required plan depth, whichever comes first,
6.B. For driven post, core drill a 4" diameter hole 18" deep into rock or the
required plan depth, whichever comes first.

‘ _ 1. For additional information contact Gibraltar, Inc. at 1-833-715-0810 or see the
Start interchanging top two cables. Cable Connections , manufacturer's product manual. Project Number
See Cable Interchange Drawing. \ Separate top two connections —\‘ 2. All concrete shall be per specification; minimum 2500 PSI.
” : to aid in maintainance 3. The Cable Barrier System shall be installed on shoulders or on medians with
£ | | slopes of 6:1 or flatter. If installed on slopes steeper than 6:1 up to 4:1 the
:’l | TL-4 system performs as a TL-3 and Gibraltar must be contacted for various
f H , ‘ guidelines related to placement and post spacing.
| Line Post Socketed Shown 4. - The Cable Barrier System is accepted by the FHWA Test Level - 4.
” : - ” (4) 3/4” Wire Ropes 5.  See the specification for delineation.
Ely L o 6. Rock Clause: Where solid rock is encountered:
L IN o \ 6.A. For socketed post, continue digging 12" diameter, 15" deep into rock or
i B | TP1-4 ~1TP4-4 | 7 - : ) ,

End of Terminal Section
(no post present)

\ Anchor Post

, , TERMINAL SECTION ~ee fermind 6.C. For Anchor post, continue digging 24" diameter, 30" deep into rock or
N 2-0"¢ x 100 | Layout Drewing the required plan depth, whichever comes first.
e Reinforced Foundation 7. The Gibraltar cable barrier system shall be installed in standard compacted soil.
— (no rebar shown) 276"+ Soil must be well drained.

o End of Terminal Section Alternate sockets and line 8.  All non-welded rebar by others.
63T 15-9112 7=6x12 (no post present) posts throughout system 9. Line and Terminal Post Foundation Reinforcement Options
Cable 9.A. Without mowstrip, 36" Deep x 12" diameter foundations with #3 rebar
{ 71 / ring x 8" diameter with two #4 rebar vertical bars 30" long or 30"

e — i } ' welded rebar socket.
| f / 9.B. With 4" minimum depth hot mix asphalt, 30" deep x 12" diameter
) Terminal Fitting Ends (3) Cable Connections Top Cable Connection ' ' ' i i

foundations with #3 rebar ring x 8" diameter with two #4 rebar vertical —
- o o o o bars 30" long or 30" welded rebar socket. )
9.C. With 3" minimum depth concrete mowstrip, 24" deep x 12" diameter O
AP MASH 4CBL foundations. (No rebar required) . >
Anchor Post <
e ] -
RH STUD ATF ASSY , S
- Anchor Terminal Fitting RH Stud Rebar Ring Rebar Bars LLI
and Bars —
: . Welded To W
T S L (By Oth@I’S) Socket >—
B ‘ RH/LH SWAGE ASSY
ATF _ r Cable Direction ) N
L N LLI
_ k —
GRADE | — R T mey . . m
b Ao - ATE_END LON Fittings 3 Cable Tension <
9 S h - I lice Turnbuckl *
S Anchor Terminal Fitting End Cable Splice Turnbuckle Chart O
< C-Section Post ' ' -10°°F 8600 S
. Anchor Post Section A Section B 1
. g 0°F 8200 —
. L] & — 10 °F 7800 oC
] 1 = P1_4 ol ey 3/4" o Wire C=Section Post C—Section Post C—Section Post ~ C—Section Post <
| !L, . = 3 X 5 I» 1» ” 1» 17 ” 1» 1 ” 1» 17 ” o)
A N 5 x 27 x 48 C— Sectlon Post \ M Rope 5z x 23 x5/ 3z x 23 x 3/ 3g x 23 x 9/ 33 x 23 x 84 20 °F 7400 |:
T C~Section Post "C” slot this side - Y N : N 30 °F 7000 <
1t - "C" slot this side : y \ L o’
Al 4 i 3/4” | 40 0F 6600 m
| Ul J-Bolt r 50 °F 6200 (n
= 1 3 ¢7" Wire Rope ‘| - 5| X’Sﬂf X2<5t H O
: I | - oo o w g < OLeEl S0CKe D 60 °F 5800
= B | | Y J=Bolt 3 3'x4"x15 T=D = W /4 i i T
et : Steel or i . Steel or R Rebar RN LWL 70°F 5400 n
N . Plastic Socket B 137- éﬁ.dHoIe Plastic & Welded to . /g x5 x4 <
A = 1aes Socket Socket Driven Socket 80 °F 5000 S
| | Y S, GRADE (TP1 Only)  GRADE J GRADE
el . E B M| = ' T ¥ T2 AN T TENTIS T =l =TT = =T 90 °F 4600
. . - ¢ et ] | I —H— S Ell= = L= == ==T]= m Sl=]1=
oI el L = Q Il =g ) - B R L JmleL o
q < o T i | ,, T T S BT Ei=] B ST ] s 100 °F 4200 NEBRASKA-
A |— ) zHV 7 #3 ng X 8 DlA . - e — |ﬁ:‘| Hgﬁ‘—‘ l‘ﬁ!ﬁ ﬁgﬁﬂ Good Life. Great Journey
: L1k S v with 9”overlap B : AT N R 110 °F 3800 oo e e o
i . i o 3" Min below e - ER I N N
= : * " Grade S A “Af | Post Stop — <~ <~ *Allowable Deviation from R[c;ad_way
I T | " . VA 1 |- Chart +/- 10% esign
T - . ooV o PROPRIETARY TO GIBRALTAR f—oo"
O | R | B = R 2—#4 Rebar x J e -
PR, | 12" 30" 19" 12" _ MASH 2016 TL4
,, \ (12) #4 Rings x _ _ (By Others) _ | i Cable System Layout
24 18" DIA with  Terminal Post Terminal Post Line Post Line Post Line Post Line Post : Gibraltar Cable Barrier Systems
12" overlap Tube Socket in Rebar Socket Tube Socket w/ Rebar Socket Driven Socket Driven S OETS
Cable Release & (8) #6 Bar x concrete mowstrip - See Note 9 rebar ring/bars See Note 9 NTS 8-26-21
Anchor Post 9'-10" See Note 9 See Note 9 I NSTB ater o

1 OF 1 71783 6 R2



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 11:22

FILE: 7787 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT
. 1 OF 2

MASH GATING TERMINAL (MGT)

CLEVATION
VARIES I VARIES
Note 5 *Note

Project Number

7
¥
R

,_
N
|
|
|
-

S

ROPE TENSION: * 20%.

C.N
LH\E‘.:POST POé% 3
_ LENG - OF NEED (LON) (Hoz o
ROPE TENSION TABLE DEFLECTION TABLE
GENERAL NOTES: ROPE | TENSICN | TENSION DE-LECHION POS T SPALING
P (F) | (LBS) (KN) (LF) (F)

1. THE BRIFEN WIRE ROPE SAFETY FENCE SYSTEM (WRSF) 4 ROPE 0-POST LENGTH OF NEED (LON) HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY TESTED TO R S
MASH TL-3 CONDITIONS. REFER TO FHWA ELIGIBILITY LETTER (HSST/B-245A). THE BRIFEN MASH GATING TERMINAL (MGT) HAS BEEN 0 5700 25.4 S
SUCCESSFULLY TESTED TO MASH 2016, SECOND EDITION. REFER TO FHWA ELIGIBILITY LETTER (HSST1/CC-137). 0 5400 540 8 —10 10°-0

2. PURSUANT TO MASH TESTING CRITERIA, ALL END TERMINAL TESTS ARE CONDUCTED ON LEVEL TERRAIN. PLACEMENT OF END TERMINALS ON 20 5100 20 7 9’0" 10'—8"

SLOPES MAY RESULT IN NON CRASH WORTHY PERFORMANCE IN SOME CONDITIONS. o 2800 X 0= 5 0”

3. BRIFEN WRSF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT MANUALS SHOULD BE REVIEWED PRIOR TO STARTING INSTALLATION. FOR 0 1500 500 PR 20

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR QUESTIONS, CONTACT BRIFEN USA, INC. AT (866) 427-4336. . o o SR SR
Z O, — —

4. BRIFEN WRSF SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SMOOTH SURFACE WITHOUT DROP-OFFS, ABOVE GROUND OBSTRUCTIONS OR DEPRESSIONS THAT MAY . o o Note 5

INTERFERE WITH THE REASONABLE STABILITY, AND NORMAL SUSPENSION HEIGHT OF AN ERRANT VEHICLE AT CONTACT WITH THE FENCE. 0 ok /.
—

5. BRIFEN WRSF DEFLECTION AND FOUNDATION TYPE SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED BY THE CONTRACTING AGENCY. THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS = 5600 1e.U
SHALL INDICATE A REQUIRED DEFLECTION BASED ON RESULTS OF FULL SCALE CRASH TESTS TO MASH TEST 3-11. THE DEFLECTION 30 3300 14.7
TABLE SHALL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE REQUIRED POST SPACING FOR THE SPECIFIED DEFLECTION. CONTACT BRIFEN USA FOR 90 2000 2z
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. POST SPACING MAY VARY WHEN ENCOUNTERING UNDERGROUND CONFLICTS AS LONG AS THE POST SPACING N
REMAINS BETWEEN 7' AND 21'. THIS MAY REQUIRE THE ADJUSTMENT OF SEVERAL POSTS BEFORE AND AFTER 100 2700 12.0
THE CONFLICT TO MINIMIZE THE VARIANCE OF POST SPACING. 110 2400 10.7

6. TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE LATERAL LOAD ON ANY ONE SINGLE LINE POST, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE FENCE TAPER (FLARE RATE) NOT 120 2100 9.3
EXCEED 25:1; 50:1 PREFERRED. SIMILARLY, VERTICAL CURVES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 25:1; 50:1 PREFERRED. CONSULT BRIFEN USA FOR 30 300 5 0 RO
INSTALLATION ON CURVES SHARPER THAN NORMAL INTERSTATE ROADWAY DESIGNS. REDUCED POST SPACING IS RECOMMENDED FOR CURVE =T
RADIUS 140 1500 g5 7 N I

. /////////////// ///////////////

7. TOLERANCES: ALL POSTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND ALIGNED SO THAT INSTALLATION IS //////////// ////////////
AESTHETICALLY PLEASING. RECOMMENDED TOLERANCE FOR POSTS SHALL BE 4" MAXIMUM =TT ] [
OUT OF PLUMB WHEN MEASURED AT TOP OF POST. e e I
THE ROPE HEIGHT TOLERANCE IS + 1". L I I

The information herein is proprietary to BRIFEN USA, and
&= shall not be disclosed, duplicated or used otherwise
without the express written consent of BRIFEN USA, Inc.

BRIFENxUSA ..

BRIFEN MASH TL3

Good Life. Great Journe

Y.
EPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D

Revision Brifen USA
MASH TL-3 Desion
ROPE A - BLUE No.| Date 3y =20
¢ T 2132000 | oem 4 ROPE 0-POST SYSTEM Division
@ ROPEB-PURPLE 2. 10.21.2020 | AR Jate Drawn By Sccele
) . \ -
@ ROPE C- GREEN 3.0 1132021 | AR e 202 JAR hone
. ROPE D - RED 4 539091 AR MASH VERSION Shest No
5 | 2.£.2022 | UAR Dwg. No. MASH—0P—002 1 0F 3

DESIGNER NOTE 1 OF 2 7787 6 R1



Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

|

MASH GATING TERMINAL (MGT)

YO @)

COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 11:22

FILE: 7787 6 R1.dgn

POST &5

(400K PCST)

LINE POST
_ENGTH OF NEED (LON)

POST 3

(HOOK POST)

‘

o
A
,\\//
NS

R

- MASH GATING TERMINAL (MGT) DETAIL B
e e S S -]
| ; |

ROPE A ‘
| ROPE B

oee |
l - ‘”‘ RCPE D
| = = - - — — ‘

I GLGHE T GG = T UL T NS RIS
| POST 1 POST 2 POST 2 |
L f B T e N S |

MG T END ANCHOR ROZ2E WEAVE DE TAIL NOTE MASH GCATING TERMINAL (MGT)
R POST DETALS O
/- SECOND ROPE L FROV A. MASH GATING TERMINA_  (MGT) ENDE ANGHOR PLATE SHALL BE INSTALLED LEVEL I s
FTTT - FE o “T” o ,—BOTTOM ROPE D WEAVED ON (FRONT ~O BACK WHEN VIEWED ¢FR@M THEBEND OF THE FENCE). IF MGT END b e s
y el POST (FOST 1) / SFCOND POST (POST 2 ANCHOR IS PLAC=D ON A SLOPE, THERPLATE SHOULD BE INSTALLED TO MATCH R
A VAN THE SLOPZ (LEFT TO RIGHT WiBN, VIEWEDYFROM THE END OF THE FENCE). IS @
- ] _———— ) ‘ - o ROPE 3
“ S AN | 3. SINCE ROPES A_TERNATE 4SIDES\4OF "FACH SUCCESSIVE POST, T4z TRAILNG END =
THT'T *EE E[F j"*‘" NV —TOP ROPE A WEAVED ON TERMINAL MAY HAVE ROPESW. REVERSED DEPENDING ON CDD OR EVEN NUMBZIR OF o
R - Tr\ ) ) LNOTE 2 “COND POST (POST 2) POSTS IN FENCE. o .« O
C. SIZE AND DESIGN OF MG, BNB ANCHOR, POST 1-3, AND LINE POST FOUNDATIONS e -
B 2z o ROPE| D
T (POST MOUNTING” METHOR), ARE BEST DETERMINED BY PROJECT SPECIFIC SOIL 28 0" |
L. /j‘? INFORMATION  €ANDA@BEQTECHNICAL  EVALUATION. IF UNEXPECTED RCCK IS I
A=) "NCOUNTERER,, PEEASE CONTACT BRIFEN. BRIFEN RECOMMENDS F  CONCRETE 16 o
I FCUNDATIGNS "ARE “SPECIFIED, THE 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL B- A
VCT END ANCHOR MINIMUM [OF 3000 PSI. ZND TERM NAL FOUNDATION AND POST 1-3 FOUNDATIONS l
L B SHALLAALWAYS BE APPROPRIATE S ZED CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS. = = I
D. THESE #MOLES ARE FOR THE TEMPORARY EYE BOLT [T78] FOR A  WINCH e . L
ﬁ:} TR ARTAGEMENT DURING INITIAL INSTALLATION ONLY. l l l
e TS AT4] W/ FLAT vy v
WASHER M POST 1 POST 2051 S
17X 36" | MGT ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE [O11=1] 011-2] 0113
ASTM - 19" -
o B The information herein is proprietary to BRIFEN USA, and
[B260051] / \ shall not be disclosed, duplicated or used otherwise
» g . .
FHREADED TErRMINA. (TN NOR) without the express written consent of BRIFEN USA, Inc.
7 BRIFENxUSA
FACTO INC.
TACK N -~ o
WELDED <\// (\ I Revision MASH TL'3
BOTTOM
(UTS b No. | Date | By 4 ROPE 0-POST SYSTEM
- R a . L 1242020 | JAR MGT DETAILS
" L/ (k/ Iy 20| 2132020 | AR Date Jrawn By Scale
MCT END ANCLOR MECHANICAL FITTING (ENDING ANCHOR) /* = | iniaoo | e | 3.08.2021 JAR None
ASSEMBLY [A71] —
'MGT4] ~ | o 4, 3.3.2021 | JAR MASH VERS CN Sheet No
D. 2.4.2022 | JAR Jwg. No. MASH—0OF —002 2 OF 5

DESIGNER NOTE

Project Number

BRIFEN MASH TL3

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Journey.

Roadway

Design
Division

2 OF 2 7787 6 R1



Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:45

FILE: 7804 6 R2.dgn

\/ ‘.
A | 1 | IMPACT HEAD MS3000 1 OF 1
46'—104" [14.29m] L B | 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 Ga. | SF1303 Project Number
3 —13" [952] C | 1 |FIRST POST TOP (6X6X3” Tube) MTPHP1A
See / D | 1 | FIRST POST BOTTOM (6' W6X15) MTPHP1B
Detailm\ |—6'—3" [1905]—|—6’—3" [1905 6'—3" [1905 '—3" [1905 6'—3" [1905 '—3" [1905 6'—3" [1905]— =1 7 [ SECOND POST ASSEMBLY TOP ORP2A
,ﬁ 'ﬁ F | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HP2B —
=ik — — — 7 G | 1 | BEARING PLATE E750
/ \® \© \© H | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760
Length of Need Bl AN l.: : 2$;U$ABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770
TRAFFIC sl
_— End of Payment L 6 | 6x9 (6x8.5) STEEL POST P621
for Installation M | 6 | RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCK OR EQUIV. P618
(H,_m(8), n(8), o(8)) N | 1 | w—BEAM MGS RAIL SECTION (9'—4 1/2") | G12025
CP @ @ @P @ @ @ 0 | 2 | w—BEAM MGS RAIL SECTION (12’-6") G1203A
A B HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
5 A .\ q, g a | 2 |5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
——m b | 4 [5/16 WASHER WO0516
=5 c | 2 |5/16 HEX NUT NO516
1—® d | 25 | 5/8 Dia. x 1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT (POST #2)| B580122
: — \\ e | 2 | 5/8 Dia. x 9 HEX BOLT A449 B580904A
See /@ CONEIE) f | 3 | 5/8 WASHER WO050
®\ Detail \© 9 | 33 | 5/8 Dia. H.G.R NUT NO50
. I h | 1 |3/4 Dia. x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 | B340854A
Soil Plate on : -
Downstrear i | 1 |3/4 Dia. HEX NUT NO30
Side k | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
i Il o ELEVATION | | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
— m | 8 |1/2 RSI SHOULDER BOLT W/WASHER SB12A
n | 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL NUT NO12A
o | 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL WASHER WO12A
b | 1 | BEARING PLATE RETAINER TIE CT—100ST
q | 6 |5/8" x 14" H.G.R. BOLT B581402

GENERAL NOTES:

1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and
bearing plates shall be galvanized.

2. The lower sections of the Posts 1&2 shall not
protrude more than 4 in [100] above the ground
(measured along a 5' [1.5m] cord longitudinal to the
system). Site grading may be necessary to meet this
requirement.

3. The lower section of the hinged post should not be
driven with the upper post attached. If the post is
placed in a drilled hole, the backfill material must be
satisfactorily compacted to prevent settlement.

4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" [300] G
post hole, 20 in. [500] deep cored into the rock surface
may be used if approved by the engineer for Posts 1
and/or 2. Granular material will be placed in the bottom
of the hole, approximately 2.5" [60] deep to provide
drainage. The first and/or second post can be field cut
to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable
backfill. The soil plate may be trimmed if required.

5. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A
locking device (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should
be used to prevent the cable from twisting when
tightening nuts.

— 0 to 24" Rail Offset Over 50°

f i

OPTIONAL FLARED INSTALLATION

25:1 maximum flare rate

N ) |

o of

h Sides
of Rail

MSKT-SP-MGS SYSTEM - TL-3

SECTION B—B
Anchor Bracket

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Journey.

31" [787]

(x 17 [29D

Roadway
I Design

Sheet: Division
MSKT-SP-MGS
Terminal (12" Blocks)

Test Level 3
1 OF 1 7804 6 R2

(e, g, f
(e, g, (2)f

Post #1 Connection Detdil

D

Road Systems, Inc.

Big Spring, TX
Phone: 432-263—2435
PRONE: Jd¢ 340=—0) ¢ ¢

Impact Head Connection Detail

SECTION A—A
Post #2




COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:46

FILE: 7805 6 R2.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

PARTS LIST
PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION 1 OF 2
L NOTE: 000011 3 [12/12'6/3'1.5/S
MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (50'-9 1/2") INSTALL SoftStop, PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. 000533 | 6 16-0"POST/ W6 x 8.5# Project Number
| WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, L ENGTH OF NEED BACK OF POST #2 - #8 CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1 006740 | 7 |COMPOSITE BLOCK 12X6X14
SEE SoftStop, (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL \ , .
FOR REQUIREMENTS. 015000 | 1 [6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
‘ - 015200 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12'-6"
/’ ~ \ i 015202 | 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT C.N.
| = y — & 015203 | 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
1= - ] — e —— Fre—at Bt \ 1 015204 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
' / ' 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#0
| C 015208 | 1 |SFST-IMPACT HEAD
N | B
‘ HARDWARE KIT 626786:
003240 | 6 [5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
| ® @ ©® ® O, © @ @ © 003245 | 3 [5/6 HEXNUT
003340 | 41 |NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL
‘ ‘ w ‘ 003360 | 32 [5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
| | | | | | ‘ | - 003391 1 |5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
| 6!_3" . 6!_3“ . 6!_3" . 6!_3" 6!_3“ 6!_3" _ 5!_8" . 4!_7" 003540 7 5/8")(14" GR BOLT A307
003701 | 4 [3/4"ROUND WASHER F436
00334ov 003360 ‘ 00334ov 003360 003340v 003360 | 003340 003360 SEE NOTE 6 | REFERENCE LINE 05704 T2 132" Ay REX NUT A563 DA
8X \| 8X 8X \ 8X \ PARALLEL TO GRADE 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
\ / _-F \ G 003908 | 1 [1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
| \ \ N N AR N i _ \ T i v \ :ﬂip - _ 004372 | 4 |5/8" WASHER F436
ol o - - > _- - - - s _ - o | - - ol ' Al 004489 [ 1 [5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
:_ g _ _ . - _ _ . . 1 _ . - F ] 004902 | 1 [1"ROUND WASHER F436
& /‘ / / / /L a / 105285 | 2 [5/16" X 2.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
| 000011 , 000011 , 000011 2200 Ll 015208 105286 | 1 [5/16" X 1.5"HEX BOLT GRD 5
\ . ! JI N \ 015201 | 2 [SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
R\ 7~ ANRANA AARNANANA VALY ‘
‘ WIS NN DN IO >_ /[ 015206 | 1 |[SFST-PLATE WASHER
I Far 015207 | 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
| DO NOT ATTACH- I s
RAIL AT POST #2 / |
I ( 0
[ / | ™
|| || || || || || / || 1 i -
- ~T I~ - ©
003704 015207 . / « <
003701 _ 004902 / \
015204 // I 003908 ( ———T0—C4 ) ,
/ 1" NUT SHALL BE \ \,’\
A . SECURELY TIGHTENED \ / YIELDING HOLES
<) \ AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, - _ APPROXIMATELY
— - y BUT NOT DEFORMING THE ~— CENTERED AT
; 105285 ?.. l/ KEEPER PLATE (015207) DETAIL J GROUND LINE
003701 T 2 PLACES ’4 004489 POSTS #1 & #2
N , 015204 "
~( 2 PLACES _~ 003240 \ 015202 015201 \
\
003717 .__/V 5 PLACES \ i A 004372 105285
\ 003245 \ \ et
\ \ \ 004902 — T 003540 —T Z
=~ —— 2 PLACES \ - T | - T | LLJ
\ 015206 003240 K R | DO NOT ATTACH ™ |
A N ] RAIL AT POST #2 I
-~ 015204 ! 2 PLACES R 003908 P — n
’ —— 003540 B — 015200 S — p
© © | —— A ) / 1 = ] |
/ ] i | | n
- . i 000011 H |
015200 \ /l /FiiJ—L'Wi - - — — — |- 003340 - — — 003340 m
FLATTENED —g ) Z 015200 ; 015201 TIT 004372 ; - R
% = N
(4 PLIES) i 23 2Bt/ L&L\ i 006740 ~ 006740 015000 O
\ * 1N 015204 \ ~_ 000533 |_
— : / Nk 003340 V)]
\] @ DETAIL B — J)
| ” 12 1NN (AT ANCHOR POST#0) Ll
|7 O
015202 015201 | |
| | 015208 wn
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 | 015202 —
/ % 7 4 SN
POST #0 RS LS X RO s SRS A
004372 \ 003391 CAACA AN AL,
-———/ / BONSINVON \\\\ VDN >\\\/ AN NEBRASKA-
\ / Good Life. Great Journey.
D ETAI L A 1 05286 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
NOTES: \ L ) CHI| 003240 Roadwa
1. REFER TO SoftStop® (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. (i 004372 003245 A SECTION F-F SECTION G-G D esigny
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015003 & — S m—) 015208 (POST #3 - #8) (POST #2) Division
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 7 003240 T~
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240 |
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. MATERIAL: DRAVIN: DATE.
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 | SEEPARTSLIST D. Salser 1/26/2019|  TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. — — J  ause amnota | THESF001 UNLESS | sofistop® TERMINAL (12" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F'm\ FNLESS GTHERIIE NOTED, AL DVENSONS ARE N FEETINGHES ' PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C _ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-S) TRINITY
6. IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE (POST #1. SHOWN NEAR GROUND) DETAIL D Revision ~CO | Date jRevi By | Ohk P/N: 500772
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ’ (POST #1) INITIAL RELEASE ooa1 | raen9 ) - [DOS]
SPEC'F'C DETA”_S DRAWING: REV: SHEET:
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs —{ 1 of 1

1 OF 2 7805 6 R2



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:47

FILE: 7805 6 R2.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

1.
2.

B w

PARTS LIST
| NOTE PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION 2 OF 2
: 000061 1 [12/25'0"/3'1.5/S
~—MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (509 1/2") INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. 000533 | 6 160" POST/ W6 x 8 5% Project Number
| WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1
SEE SoftStop® (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) MANUAL LENGTH OF NEED~ BACK OF POST #2 - #8 006740 | 7 |COMPOSITE BLOCK 12X6X14
FOR REQUIREMENTS. \ 015000 | 1 [6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
_\ 015202 | 1 |[SFST-ANGLE STRUT N
| / N \ o 015203 | 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP N.
I 7T y — \\ 015204 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
= s e — S Vo 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#0
' / 015208 | 1 [SFST-IMPACT HEAD
| C B 015215 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 25'-0"
| S|
‘ HARDWARE KIT 626786
003240 | 6 [5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
| ® @ ® ® O, ©, @ @ © 003245 | 5 [5/16 HEXNUT
| 003340 | 25 [NUT,HX,5/8,G,RAIL
003360 | 16 [5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
25'-9 1/2" +
| | | | - | | | | - 003391 1 |5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
| . 6!_3“ . 6!_3“ L 6!_3" . 6!_3" . 6!_3“ _ 6'_3" _ 5'_8" . 4!_7" 003540 7 5/8"x14" GR BOLT A307
| 003701 | 4 [3/4"ROUND WASHER F436
003340 003360 SEE NOTE 6 —~REFERENCE LINE 003704 | 2 [3/4"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
v PARALLEL TO 003717 | 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
8x K G | GRADE 003908 | 1 |1"HVYHEXN
- - S | UT A563 DH
[N — — N i 1 h h B any I S _ 004372 | 4 [5/8" WASHER F436
°le o i o - o - o ol o o | ' T | 004489 | 1 [5/8"X9" HEX BOLT A325
il I _ _ _ _ :\ > _ i /f | " 004902 | 1 [1"ROUND WASHER F436
~ g 1 » 105285 | 2 [5/16" X 2.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
: N | oozt L Rl aipost s LIl 015208 JT 105286 | 1 |5/16" X 1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
__ _ l __ | (LN | 015201 | 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
NI IOVOIIVN NN \/{ 015206 | 1 [SFST-PLATE WASHER
) , /] 015207 | 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
' I | =
/ > |
! I ! o
i i A | :
|| || || || || || || i :T
= - ©
003704 L 015207 F 003340 003360 K =~ G
R — 004902 8X / \
003701 P ~ /
/ AN / I P |
y 003908 ( =
AN
/ 1" NUT SHALL BE N
> \ SECURELY TIGHTENED \
N gy AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, \ YIELDING HOLES
! !7 / .’ ) BUT NOT DEFORMING THE - APPROXIMATELY
105285 @ 5. / KEEPER PLATE (015207) - CENTERED AT
003701 % ( 73 004489 POSTS #1 & #2
003717 ~2PLACES 7 / 015204 015202 015201
S~ 00;’)2(40 A 4 , 004372 015215
\ ~ 003245 \ 105285 —T — B SO 1 — =
\ — X /" 004902 | | 003540 d ” LL]
015206 - 2X K A | 003540 | DO NOT ATTACH ™ ( H
) \ R \\ \ 003240 — = F“ L: 003908 — # ] #I RAIL AT POST #2 T —#A (IT)
/ \ \ 2X | ! H o 003540 EE— W I— _ﬂ\ fij_fiffﬂ >_
\ © © | ] - | H 015215 /-< H W
| I
015215 7 T | ] 000061 ——l | ~ Il 003340
/ I S / 003340 7 Skl 0.
FLATTENED z 015215/ [ ots201 i — & / s
Z 004372 . . 003340 : @)
(4 PLIES) S ‘¥ N 006740 / N —_— | 006740 015000
3 o) \ , 000533 006740 ) 015000 -
™
o DETAIL B \ 003340 0p)
(AT ANCHOR POST#0) e
/ 000533 B
M/ 015208 m
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 —\ s \
~ > ~ o~ N /: OIS N 7N % N7 / \/j % \;,
POST #0 015202 003391 CRUKK NN / KA \ NACN NN AL
N SONSINN ANV N NN SNVAN SANANY | NEBRASKA-
DETA”_ A 004372 Good Life. Great Journey.
jb—h 1 05286 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
. _
NOTES: A SEL ) ) ) Roadwa
REFER TO SoftStop® (12" COMPOSITE BLOCKS) ASSEMBLY MANUAL. Tom 004372 003240 SESSTT'%N L:a F SECTION K-K SECTION G-G Desig ny
\ — }
PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015203 [~ 004372 003245 f ( ) (POSTS #3 & #4) (POST #2) Division
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE 7 " N 015208
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240
DO NOT ATTACH THE SOftStOp® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. _— MATERIAL: DRAVIN: DATE.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 SEEPARTSLIST D. Salser 1/31/2019 | TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. — T B Kruse 8/7/2019 o;:gé%ggéggéﬁsé SoftStop ®TERMINAL (12" BLOCKS)
. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F'm\ FNLESS GTHERIIE NOTED, AL DVENSONS ARE N FEETINGHES ' PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
OF THE TERMINAL. DETAIL C _ UNLESS OTHERWISE SFECIFIED. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-S) TRINITY
IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE DETAIL D Revision ECO | Date |Revi By |Chk P/N: 500775
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR (POST#1, SHOWN NEAR GROUND) (FOST#1) NITIAL RELEASE %41 | 79| - [0DS|
SPEC'F'C DETA”_S DRAWING: REV: SHEET:
EST UNFINISHED WT: 0.0 Ibs R\ 1 of 1

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

2 OF 2 7805 6 R2



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:48

FILE: 7806 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

ITEM | PAR NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
I BSI-1610060-00 Soil Anchor, Galvanized ] 1 O F 2
. 2 BSI-1610061-00 Goundstrut, Galvanized 1
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIRIED. 3 BSI-1610062-00 Impact Head, Chase Threads 1 '
1. SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 4 BSI-1610063-00 | Post, I-Beam, Wéx9, éft, Galvanized 1 Project Number
5 BSI-1610064-00 1SS Panel, Galvanized 1
2. SEE ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. Z BSI-T6 1008500 SS Panel. Galvanizad ]
3.  ADRIVING CAP WITH A TIMBER OR PLASTIC INSERT SHALL BE USED WHEN DRIVING 7 BSI-1610067-00 RSS Plate, Galvanized 1
THE POST TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE GALVANIZING ON THE TOP OF THE POST. 8 BSI-1610069-00 Cable Assembly, MXTN 2 CN
9 _ - - . .
4.  CABLES SHALL BE TIGHTENED USING THE HEX NUTS AT THE ISS PANEL UNTIL THEY ARE NOT VISIBLY T gg:_}g?;g?g_gg BRACLKET'FP E&”\)‘(E_’L*.:'Og' ';AAX.TESS'ON ;
SAGGING BETWEEN POSTS. DO NOT TIGHTEN THE CABLE AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND STRUT ANCHOR. N Fost, A-LITe, salvanize
11 BSI-4004386 W-Beam Guardrail Panel, RWMO4a 4
5. SYSTEM SHOWN USING STEEL WIDE FLANGE POST WITH COMPOSITE BLOCKOUTS. 12 BSI-4004446 W-Beam Composite Blockout, 12in 8
13 BO41058 BSI, Cable Friction Plate ]
6.  ALL STEEL COMPONENTS ARE GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123 OR '
EQUIVALENT UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. BSI-1702051-KT: MAX-TENSION SYSTEM HW KIT
14 BSI-1610066-00 Tooth, Geomet 1
7. ISFTQNDDE/I&IRN[ESA/TA(&BI Is\/l\:’AE\(R:ITFEKR:ETFgSSLJIRED, MARKER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL 15 4002051 Guardral Wshr Rect AASHTO ]
' 16 BSI-1102027-00 WASHER,SQUARE,X-LITE, GALV ]
EXTRA SELF-DRILLING SCREW IS PROVIDED. 17 BSI-2001888 Bolt CH 5/8-11x2 Fully Threade 1
_ _ 18 2001636 Wshr 5/8 F436 Struct MGall 2
gi} ITEM IS PART OF KIT P/N: BSI-1702051-KT: MAX-TENSION SYSTEM HW KIT. T 3512001888 Bolt CH 5/8-11x7 2in Threads, ]
ITEM IS PART OF KIT P/N: BSI-1702052-KT: MAX-TENSION GUARDRAIL SPLICE HW KIT, IMPERIAL. 20 4001116 Guardrail Nut Recessed 5/8-11 3
21 BSI-2001887 Screw SD,HH 1/4-20x3/4,410 SS 6
& ITEM IS PART OF KIT P/N: BSI-17023082-KT: MAX-TENSION POST HW KIT, 12in, IMPERIAL. 22 BSI-2001885 Bolt HH 3/4-10x3,Fully 4
& RECESSED HEX NUTS TO BE INSTALLED ON TRAEEIC SIDE. BSI-1702052-KT: MAX-TENSION GUARDRAIL SPLICE HW KIT, IMPERIAL
23 4001115 Guardrail Bolt 5/8-11x 1 1/4 48
24 4001116 Guardrail Nut Recessed 5/8-11 48
BSI-1703082-KT: MAX-TENSION POST WH KIT, 12in, IMPERIAL
8X 25 BSI-2001897 Guardrail Bolt 5/8-11 x 14, Mgal 8
@ 26 2001116 Guardrail Nut Recessed 5/8-11 8
27 MANMAX MAX-Tension Installation Manual 1

VAU

MAX-TENSION SYSTEM

DETAIL B NEBRASHA-

Good Life. Great Journey.

S Cl \ L E ] . 8 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
L]

6X
Roadway

NG
Design

\__ : Division

© 2016 BARRIER SYSTEMS INC. UNLESS Ol ERWISE SRECIHED DSA ™ 150 Rvor Roadl
e L LIN Y
BRACKET SHIPPED FLAT e e L Wl S I TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS CE .
: HXX = £070 THILE
SETAIL A MAX-TENSION TANGENT, TL-3 SYSTEM
APPROVALS S e IMPERIAL HW, STEEL POST, 12IN COMPOSITE
S C ALE T : 1 2 PRAWNEY: AEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | C 3605 | 11/0117 BLOCKOUTS, 12'-6" PANELS

_/ DRAWN DATE: 03/10/17 B 3412 04/26/17 | SZE | DWG NO. REV.
APFRD BY: GAD 3 A 3347 03/10/17 D MT3S |S 2 C4 C

APPRD DATE: 03/10/17 DO NOT SCALEDRAWING | REV ECN# DATE  [P“A 1.90 SHEE 1 OF 2

1 OF 2 7806 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:48

FILE: 7806 6 R1.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

_ Project Number
‘—(75/]6 )—— ~
| INSTALL GUARDRAIL 9 | \ f PANEL 3
~———21/8") — UPPER CABLE A SRR AL N RECESSED HEX NUTS ON : ;
(BACK SIDE) TRAFFIC SIDE. TRAFFIC SIDE. !t
/ _; ’/
— . | ﬂ
4 ” i
\ s @ Ft-—-- gy & il
\ j _+ 1SS PANEL
i L onem o . N\ 5
DETAIL C T DETAIL D " o
SCALE 1 : 4 SCALET 4 il
/\
s ) 77,
| _/
@ N7 — AT
N|
SECTION E-E PANEL 2 /\. ,l_J\
SCALE | : 4 ISS PANEL
— 11 5/8" POST #2 OFFSET SECTION F-F
BOLT IS NOT PASSED THROUGH THE .
GUARDRAIL PANEL AT POST 6 SCALET:4
]
/
) o Lln;%‘F“;ﬁL Ie--e
. = =
PANEL 4 PANEL 3
PANEL 2 PANEL 1
/ ,09 050 go "\ < TRAFFIC FLOW
PLAN
] S INSTALL THE TSS AND RSS
o +— WITH THE ARROW POINTING
@ @ TOWARDS THE HEAD OF THE SYSTEM
N ohdle A //
Ay
~
AN
DETAIL G N E
A
3 A Y
SCALE 1:10 Ny -
. n
- N 55-1/2" - >~
N Vp)
- <~ 49-89/16" =
N\ £ =
N
NGRS S
OST 9 POST 8 POST 7 POSTS ™\ _ - POST 5 POST 4 POST 3 POST 2 POST|1 ‘ + W
NPzl
* ® el ik ik hd hd ks il “}7 " ""e AY s s - hd s ik :'--' : o Z
1w _ _ - _ _ | LI _ - - _ _ o ot _ _ e _ _ _je e _ _ -- U R .
31" RAIL Lt x i - - i . I 7 - T .~ o T i ol 32 1/4" HEAD 31 7/8" POST Lll_J
HEIGHT ~- \ HEIGHT HEIGHT :
T o o o T T o o T o o T o o o o o g T T T o - o o o o - T o o o - o T T T - T N A N RN 2NN 2N N N
H H N B . i o H i H 4\/@%{%@%%%«%%%%4\4 I 4\///\//’/\\.//\- R ,\" 2% I <
<_| SN Vo b
it it it | i it . it i 1” N Py oxao e posT =1
| | | | | | | | | : N EMBEDMENT
| | |
(NN 1|1 1 11 L1 11 1)1 I :: 68]8” f::
il i il il il L L il il | / ‘ L ! NEBRASKA-
(I | |
‘ ’ Good Life. Great Journey.
: : : : DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
' U Roadway
Design
— 75" e 75" | 75" | 72 3/4" 0 75" | 75" | 75" —  371/2" | (33/4 Division
SIZE DWG NO. REV.
D MT3SIS2C4 C
SCALE -| :3 SHEET 2 OF 2

2 OF 2 7806 6 R1



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 12-MAY-2023 08:44

FILE: 7901 6 R2.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

1 OF 1
’ o9 . Project Number
See Detail A o 39°'—7" [12.07 m] Straight Flare
vy 1 0 o 0270 e 2
W], ; = oS- — ] , 4'=2" [1270]
—— — | e s o
| = 1P | oG g 1
3 Rail Exit on Length of Need_— = |
Traffic Side M, (8)p, (8)q, (8)p oy 7“ \
—— W\
\
PLAN
TRAFFIC
@ @ @ @ MGS Guardrail
- \
b — _ - ] L ] =_ - ] \
r S c:| | — ——— — — — = —— = m———) A
== — — — = — — — — \
\
N |
See Detal & el ! ! i _ i i i
. Side of Post Hinge Bolt on (8)d, (8h
®/ Soil Plate on Downstream
Downstream (\D/ .
Side of Post \D Side of Post
ELEVATION
ol B -
Washer
Attached to
ITEM | QTY BILL OF MATERIALS ITEM_NO. (a, (2)b, ©) Bolt
A | 1 | FLEAT IMPACT HEAD MF3000 : :
B 1 | FLEAT ANCHOR RAIL 12'—6" SF1303
C | 1 | FLEAT SECOND RAIL 10'-5" F1324 1 —
D 1 | FLEAT THIRD RAIL 13'—6 1/2" F1334 — Q
E 1 | AIRST POST TOP (6X6X3” Tube) MP1A 5 : I — /© L Q H H
F | 1 [FIRST POST BOTTOM (6’ W6X15) MP1B UL quDI;' o HH =3
G | 1 | GROUND STRUT MS785 X S b MmN
H | 2 [HINGE POST UPPER MHP2A // - N -
J | 2 |HINGED POST LOWER HP2B ' € l <
K | 5 | STEEL LINE POST 6’ P621 € 9, (e, (2)g, h) LL]
L | 1 | MASH BEARING PLATE ME750 { -l
M 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760 \\ LL
N | 1 |BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770 Detail A Detail B SECTION A—A SECTION B-—B T
O | 5 | RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCK OR EQUIV. P618 . .
HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS = INGHES) Impact Head Connection Post #1 Connection Anchor Bracket Post #2 2
a | 2 |5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A _
b | 4 |5/16 WASHER W0516 GENERAL NOTES: _ _ _ =
c | 2 |5/16 HEX NUT NO516 1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and bearing plates shall be galvanized.
d | 18 |5/8 x 1 1/4 SPUCE BOLT B580122 2. The lower sections of the Posts 1, 2 & 3 shall not protrude more than 4 in above the N
e | 2 [|5/8 x 9 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B580904A ground (measured along a 5' cord). Site grading may be necessary to meet this requirement. Gwy
f 5 |5/8 x 14 H.G.R. BOLT B581402 3. The lower sections of the hinged posts should not be driven with the upper post attached.
g | 3 |5/8 WASHER WO050 If the post is placed in a drilled hole, the backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to Roadway
h |25]|5/8 HG.R NUT NO50 prevent settlement. Design
j |1 5j8 x 5 BOLT FULL THREAD GRD A449 | BS80504A 4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" @ post hole, 20 in. deep cored into the rock Sheet. Division
Ik 1 | 5/8 HEX NUT NO55 - - ; ;
surface may be used if approved by the engineer for Posts 1 and/or 2. Granular material will : 1
! 2 |3/4 x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A be placed in the bottom of the hole, approximately 2.5" deep to provide drainage. The first MASH FI;EAT Terminal Dato:
m | 2 |3/4 HEX NUT NO30 : : : . : 12" Blocks ate:
and/or second post can be field cut to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable 04/10/19
n | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT NT99 - - i i i TL-3 Standard Post System
o 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100 backfill. The soil plate may be trimmed if required. Yy By:
b | 8 |1/2 RSI SHOULDER BOLT W/WASHER SB12A 5. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking device (vice grips or channel lock Road .Sysi:‘ems, Inc. JRR
q 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL NUT NO12A pliers) should be used to prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts. Phogl:: ggfzgészxms Drawing Name: Scale: Rev:
r | 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL WASHER WO12A or Phone: 330—346—0721 MFLT-12 None

0
DESIGNER NOTE 1 OF 1 7901 6 R2



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:29

FILE: 7910 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023

Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
628276 MATT CR POST #1 BOTTOM 1
628271 6'0POST/W6X8.5/7/S PL/SYT 4
628285 MATT CR POST #1 TOP 1
628280 MATT DOUBLE SPACER 2
2X 8" COMPOSITE BLOCK (VARIOUS 6X 628281 628281 MATT SINGLE SPACER 6
( ) H G c H 119506 628339 628279 MATT ANGLE GROUND STRUT 1
A A LENGTH OF NEED ‘ <: TRAFFIC :> 003340 5/8" GR HEX NUT 36
i (LON) _l A A A 628342 033909  |CRP-CBL BRKT FOR CRP PST 1
- I | l Z l 7 l 119506 CBL 3/4X7'5"/DBL SWG 1
n B III_‘ B - 003910 1" HEX NUT A563 2
& == —7 628289 MATT 12G TRANS,W FIN-4 2
| [ T 71 /IJ X 628337 MATT 12G INT,W FIN-3 4
/ / \ < TRAFFIC :> 628274 MATT 12G,W/O FIN-2 2
003910 628280 628275 628342 MATT IMPACT HEAD 1
Al POSTSlﬁf fJIf(S?I:FLEi-II\-/IA'S_tg'FQ CERHDW 004s02 ALL MATT™ PANELS MUST OVERLAP SEEGPTES 028275 MATT AEAD TUBE 1
THE DOWNSTREAM PANEL THRU 628339 MATT 10G HEAD RAIL 2
POST 5 AT EACH SIDE 628338 MATT BACKING PLATE 8
SEE NOTE 7 —»={ 118614 BOLT,RAIL,5/8X2,A325/G5,G 62
AT THIS LOCATION ONLY, 118615 WASHER,FLAT,5/8 THICK,G 62
DIRECTION OF ADJACENT TRAFFIC 003361 004902 (FRONT SIDE) 003361 __|5/8" HVY HEX NUT A563 DH 66
ALL BACKING PLATE BOLTS ON SYSTEM SEE NOTE 4 003360 5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT 16
003340, 003360 - 8 EACH PER SIDE g";JSéTP%iT_%%%%%DNTO 65FT-LBS TORQUE TO 65FT-LBS 003391 5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325 6
© 68289 O ’ = . N 0GA) 808347 T 2X, 4 PER LOCATION (29") 004211 5/16"X1.75 HXBTA307 1-1/8 2
2 0 628337 2 628337 ” 628274 ! ( é28285 b 105379 = = 003240 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 W,TY A,G 2
o e ,__EL\ < ,,.CL\ < 105380 \,( 1 ) 003245 5/16" HEX NUT A563 2
Z — — | A =
o | - L _Ii::r§ _l ; - OPTIONAL o o ¢ 628348 MATT STRUT ADAPTER PLATE 1
L - - - oo
~5 T & 628347 MATT 10G FRONT,W/O FIN-1 2
o E 003340 _/ K \628338 - \ 004902 1" ROUND WASHER F436 10
L 003500 F 118614 004372 WASHER FLAT,5/8 HRD,TY1,G 8
| ) ! 118615 003403 5/8"X2" HEX BOLT A307 6
‘ C / 003361
| | — ! ~ 628279 TORQUE TO 628270 6'0 POST/W6X8.5/7/S PL 1
FINISHED g . 65FT-LBS 003500 5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307 2
GRADE 5 003340 (WASHERS
0o 003340 003391 AT BACKSIDE) £ 113660 BOLT,HX,5/8X3 1/2,G5,G 10
' 113660 628273 6X ON FACE OF = 628273 1/4"X18"X24" SOIL PL/4 H 2
i 628273 IMPACT HEAD —
c28970 628269 /'— ~ 628269 1/4"X15"X17" SOIL PL/MULT 4
AT ggg’gé’gﬂgﬁ Ei AX 628271 628273 118009 WASHER,FLAT,1/2X1 3/8,G 8
628276 POSTS 1
o o e :
-—DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM— Y Al —
VARIOUS |8"NOM DEPTH COMPOSITE BLOCKS 2
Lo 5> SPACES @ 6'-3" (31'-3") .2 SEE TABLE | OPTIONAL DELINEATION REF
SYSTEM LENGTH: (34'-4 1/2")
g —
TABLE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
105379 |REF 25X25 BLK/YEL MEDIAN
105380 |REFL 25X25 BLK/YEL GORE
NOTES:
1. PROPER SITE GRADING MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED BEFORE ASSEMBLY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STATE/SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND/OR THE AASHTO ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE.
2. GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION HEIGHT TO BE 31" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, +1", -0". — —
: : UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS
4. ENSURE 004902 IS APPROXIMATELY CENTERED WITH P/N 118614 PRIOR TO TIGHTENING ——— — TO ASME Y14.52018 AND QMS-SE-003 M ATT ™
5. THE INTEGRATED FINS IN THE PROVIDED MATT™ GUARDRAIL PANELS ARE ALWAYS POSITIONED UPSTREAM. K_WILSON 1/28/2022 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
6. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL PANELS WITHIN THE MATT™ BE CURVED OR RADIUSED. = VISION DESCRPTION T oot Teevl 5v Tonk
7. ALL 62 LOCATIONS OF 118614 MUST BE TORQUED TO 65FT-LBS. N TIAL RELE ASE 2978 i — | - MEDIAN ATTENUATING® TREND
8. ALL FASTENERS NOT REQUIRED TO BE TORQUED SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG POSITION WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 BOLT THREADS PROTRUDING TERMINAL
BEYOND THE NUT. UPDATE BORDER 8260 [10/12/22] A | JM | KL — — —
{3@ SS 6288 A 1 of 2

DESIGNER NOTE

Project Number

_C.N.

MATT SYSTEM

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. Great Journey.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Roadway
Design
Division

1 OF 4 7910 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:30

FILE: 7910 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

003340 (BACK SIDE) 628285
003340 004372 (BENEATH BOLT)
AT UPSTREAM SLOTS 003403 _/\ 003391
IN UPSTREAM SLOTS 003391 004372
004372 003361

_8_
|

O
003361 /

003361 WASHERS AT
628348 FRONT SIDE ¢ PROMESIDE O 504002 / g?fglg% LEG
[ m FRONT SIDE ONLY
(5 — . - \ 003910\ = = ORIENTED OVER
o |t z Ob ) \ d SEE NOTE 1 : TOP EDGE OF POST

- | \@ [ PLATE
\ 4
/ / p j? %\
003391 F'“(‘;'ET\ [E)[E) 628279 :r 003391 \ 004911
\_ 028276 (BENEATH BOLT) 004372 003240 ((BENEATH NUT)
118614 [ . 003361
118615 (BACK SIDE) N 003245 (BACK SIDE)
003361 DETAIL D
TORQUE TO 65FT-LBS
TYP AT SINGLE SPACERS ON POSTS 3.4.,5 DETAIL E
USE UPSTREAM SLOTS ONLY SECTION B-B -—DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM—— DETAIL C
TYP AT SINGLE SPACERS ON POSTS 34,5
USE UPSTREAM SLOTS ONLY
118009 EMPTY SLOT (10GA PANEL)
/\. 113457 NG FIN
AT DOWNSTREAM SLOTS ( )
CENTER HOLES APPROX.
AT FINISHED GRADE AT 1
POSTS 2,3.4,5
P 4
o ©
(BELOW GRADE SOIL PLATE) =
FINISHED
GRADE
(12GA PANEL) (12GA PANEL)
Van 628269 DETAIL J
DETAIL F PLATE MAY BE ROTATED IN POST 2 ONLY
SECTION H-H EITHER DIRECTION BUT MUST BE
! TYP AT DOUBLE SPACER ON POSTS 1 & 2 ON DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF POSTS (FIN) —
003340
Op 113660 4 S
@ = (24" BORE HOLE) — O O ) LL]
Up)
UPSTREAM —== >=
118009 OF SYSTEM n
115939
BOLTS TO BE INSERTED THROUGH / DETAIL K -
DOWNSTREAM SLOT OF DOUBLE SPACER ) TYP AT POSTS 3.4, 5 =
AND DOWNSTREAM POST HOLE \,____// <
SECTION G-G SECTION LI =
TYP AT DOUBLE SPACER ON POSTS 1 & 2 P POSTS 3 THRU 6
NEBRASKA-
Good Life. Great Journey.
DRAWN: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
NOTES: R. VENZON 1/19/2022 ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH] ACCORDING
1. TIGHTEN CABLE UNTIL TAUT. CABLE IS CONSIDERED TAUT WHEN IT DOES NOT DEFLECT MORE THAN 1" WHEN PRESSURE IS APPLIED BY HAND  [rees e TO ASME Y14.5-2018 AND QMS-SE-003 MATT ™ Roadway
IN AN UP AND DOWN DIRECTION. RESTRAIN THE CABLE WITH PIPE WRENCH OR LOCKING PLIERS WHILE TIGHTENING NUT WITH A WRENCH TO K. WILSON 1/28/2022 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING Design
PREVENT CABLE FROM TWISTING. REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO | DATE |RevV]| BY [ cHK ® Division
2. GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION HEIGHT TO BE 31" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, +1", -0". NITIAL RELEASE 29781 - 1. ] MEDIAN ATTENUATING™ TREND
3. REFER TO MATT™ ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. TERMINAL
4. ONLY ATTACH THE MATT™ DIRECTLY TO OTHER STRONG POST DOUBLE SIDED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL SYSTEMS, SEE MANUAL FOR DETAILS. UPDATE BORDER 8260 [10/12/22] A | JM | KL — _ I
{3@ SS 6288 A 2 of 2

DESIGNER NOTE 2 OF 4 7910 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:30

FILE: 7910 6 RO.dgn

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

BILL OF MATERIAL
16|  4[12/12'6/31.5/S (GUARDRAIL)
533G|  5|LINE POST
3340G| 58]5/8” HGR HEX NUT
3360G| 48|5/8"¢ x 1 1/4” SPLICE BOLT
3500G6| 10[5/8"¢ x 10" GR BOLT A307
VARIOUS| 10| COMPOSITE BLOCK 6 x 8 x 14 (NOM)
10967G|  2[12/9'4.5/3'1.5/S (GUARDRAIL)
250"
T ——— TRAFFIC B B
| /
7 o o [o | o o o ) o 1
/ A ‘ o
S | — —_ < I —_ —_ —_ _ g L:(
~— ~—
| o - (2) BLOCK | = (2) BLOCK - (2) BLOCK —~— (2) BLOCK —~— (2) BLOCK =
\ | 1~ | | !
‘\\; o o | * o | of o o o o | L ‘&\
TRAFFIC /—__ ‘
e
5)_5” I 6’—3”
- —l= — . )
| TRANSITION RAIL HEIGHT OVER TWO GUARDRAIL PANELS | T (34-4 1/27)
| y 5/8"0 x 1 1/4" LG HOR .~ _
‘-| SPLICE BOLIS & NUIS
— — \
\ —r— — —1 — q g : z “
A ¥ ) ) _ ) - 9 — — \ T d d ::C)
-~ - - . ’ »” p —_g” q q I
S \ PN 109676 GUARDRAIL PANEL 9'~4 1/2" N\ ! \ PN 11C CUARDRAIL FANEL 12 =6 N\ S - -\¥ PN TTC CURRDRAL PAYEL 1726 e e D
s T \-pv 35006 \—p 35006 PN 35006 PN 35006 PN Jo000 N
~ |3 ~
(5) PN 5336 POSTS
{ | W6 x 85 x 6-0" y
POST #11 POST #10 A_J POST #9 POST #8 POST #7 MATT POST #6
B 6'-3" TYP UN. B
fﬁ/B" H.G.R. NUT-[PN 3340G]
I I
( ” ” —— 5/8"0 x 10" POST BOLT-[PN 3500G]
(TYP @ POST 7—11) s
LLl
BLOCK FN 533G &
" PoST W6 x 8.54 S
GROUND LINE~, 0p
ZANZ\ AN —
NEBRASKA-
Good Life. Great Journey.
J. MUSIAL DQPEés/zz o _N/A MATT ™ Roadway
A. COX 4/28/22 UNI/BIDIRECTIONAL - Design
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH]. [l [ u
SECHON /4_/4 DIMENSIONSACJ:&IE%IQJg;ﬁngsEEYé;.géggbANDQMS-SE-(EOS : DOD'\ACXI\-,VS”\(IZSLE ‘B_@% MATT TRANSITION —- DIVISIOn
NOTE: (TYP @ POSTS }#[7 THRU 7#7 ]) REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO| DATE |[REV| BY [CHK -II_:’Cl)_ilz BéT:'E?/:?E)DNRQHS_Séﬁg:\IIESR VALTlR
) 8067 | 4/28/22 | _ | JM | AC ’
1. MATT TRANSITION DEVELOPED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH FHWA GUIDANCE (FAQ#13). — Ty B i R
2. LAP ALL SPLICES SHOWN WITHIN THIS DRAWING IN THE DIRECTION OF THE ADJACENT TRAFFIC, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY APPROPRIATE SPECIFYING AGENCY. — S 0207 AT o
O

DESIGNER NOTE 3 OF 4 7910 6 RO



COMPUTER: BG0419M534

Approved Date: JUNE 2023 Effective Letting Date: CURRENT

Project Number

DATE: 11-MAY-2023 09:30

FILE: 7910 6 RO.dgn

PARTS LIST
PART NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION C.N
000011 2 [12/12'6/3'1.5/S <IN
000533 2 |6'-0" POST / W 6X8.5#
POST #6 OF MATT, 004660 4 |WD BLK RTD 6X12.375X14
——— 7 TRAFFIC WITH EXISTING 8" COMPOSITE BLOCK 003340 | 20 |NUT HX5/8.G.RAL
003360 | 16 [5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
o | o 003510 2 |BOLT,RAIL,5/8-11X11
[ | - 003520 2 |5/8"X12" GR BOLT A307
| )
0]
=
- e e T - — - -k
004660 =i 004660 = I~
— © —_— © o
FIELD CUT (4p) FIELD CUT o) N
()] o
~
- |
o o] —
TRAFFIC —
MATT SYSTEM 12-6" 31" MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (MGS)
6!_3" 6!_3" 6!_3"
A B 003360 voo3520
——— i — ﬂ
C—— ; | o — | = = r
| 1
o (=]
C )] [ e ) )] [ e
e — o — - = _
| | d
003510 003520 ~
: 000011 i
000533 " 000533 .~
: | |
/ S
POST #7 l POST #8 .
|
——
A s
B
004660 003340 004660 004660 003340
FIELD CUT FIELD CUT
FIELD CUT FIELD CUT THIS
000011 000011 SIDE ONLY
000011 ‘ ‘
I
/ | /|
003510 003510
003520 003520 n
: i N
=| 000011 o ]
5 N § =
o 004660 N | ‘ |
000533 000533 CELD CUT LL]
\ —
/GROUND LINE GROUND LINE i
- T >
NN SN, NN —~ —
G NSRS LS AL S L AL S AL S AL DO NOT CUT (>,-)
ROUTED SIDE
WOOD BLOCK ||:
(P/N 004660) <
NEBRASKA-
Good Life. Great Journey.
- DE;W NI—:|AYES D'L\TS/1/2022 o N/A ™™
SECTION A A SECTION B—B CHECKED DATE: TRAFFIC DIRECTION: MATT — Roadlway
(TYP POST #7) (TYP POST #8) A COX 2/23/2022 BIDIRECTIONAL prmiy Design
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCH]. DO NOT SCALE MATT TRANSITION TO ) D . . .
DIMENSIONS ACCORDING TO ASME Y14.5-2018 AND QMS-SE-003 DRAWING B MGS MEDIAN BARRIER - IVIision
. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. "
NOTES: REVISION DESCRIPTION ECO| DATE RE\] BY |CHK (12 BLOCKS)
1. DEVELOPED FROM INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE AASHTO RDG, 4TH EDITION (PUBLISHED 2011), SECTION 5.6.3 FLARE RATE, TO INCLUDE TABLE 5-9, FOR MINIMUM FLARE RATES. AL RELEASE ossl — =1 —1— VALTIR
2. PROPER SITE GRADING MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE/SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND/OR THE AASHTO ROADSIDE DESIGN GUIDE. e Py Pryeys e BTve By
DRAWING: SS 6289 REV: A SHEET: 1 Of1

DESIGNER NOTE 4 OF 4 7910 6 RO



	Design Guides - Table of Contents
	Design Guides - Table of Contents
	17006e04 Earthwork and Surfacing Around Guardrail for 3R Projects
	17106e04  Earthwork and Surfacing Around Guardrail for New and Reconstruced Projects
	17116e02 Earthwork for Guardrail New and Reconstruction Projects, Parallel Installation
	17126e00 Earthwork for Bullnose on New and Reconstructed Projects
	32906e00 Median Break Sheet 1 of 2
	32906e00 Median Break Sheet 2 of 2
	7752 6 R0 Smart Cushion Sheet 1 of 3
	7752 6 R0 Smart Cushion Sheet 2 of 3
	7752 6 R0 Smart Cushion Sheet 3 of 3
	7753 6 R0 30" TAU-M TL-3, Compact Backstop Concrete Sheet 1 of 2
	7753 6 R0 30" TAU-M TL-3, Compact Backstop Asphalt Sheet 2 of 2
	7754 6 R0 Quadguard M10 System w/Tension Strut Backup Sheet 1 of 3
	7754 6 R0 Quadguard M10 System w/Tension Strut Backup Sheet 2 of 3
	7754 6 R0 Quadguard M10 System w/Tension Strut Backup Sheet 3 of 3
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 1 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 2 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 3 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 4 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 5 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 6 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 7 of 8
	7755 6 R0 TrafFix Delta Crash Cushion Sheet 8 of 8
	7771 6 R2 Softstop System - TL-2
	7773 6 R1 MSKT-SP-MGS Terminal Test Level 2
	7780 6 R1 Cass S3 4:1 4-Cable Guardrail Safety System Sheet 1 of 3
	7780 6 R1 Cass S3 6:1 4-Cable Guardrail Safety System Sheet 2 of 3
	7780 6 R1 Cass S3 Median Cable Barrier Placement Limits Sheet 3 of 3
	7783 6 R2 MASH Gibraltar TL4 Cable System Layout
	7787 6 R1 Brifen MASH TL-3 Sheet 1 of 2
	7787 6 R1 Brifen MASH TL-3 Sheet 2 of 2
	7804 6 R2 MSKT-SP-MGS System - TL-3
	7805 6 R2 Softstop System Sheet 1 of 2
	7805 6 R2 Softstop System Sheet 2 of 2
	7806 6 R1 MAX-Tension System Sheet 1 of 2
	7806 6 R1 MAX-Tension System Sheet 2 of 2
	7901 6 R2 MASH FLEAT
	7910 6 R0 MATT System Median Attenuationg Trend Teminal Sheet 1 of 4
	7910 6 R0 MATT System Median Attenuationg Trend Teminal Sheet 2 of 4
	7910 6 R0 MATT System Matt Transition to 27.75 inch Guardrail Barrier Plan Sheet 3 of 4
	7910 6 R0 MATT System Matt Transition to MGS Median Barrier (12 inch Block) Sheet 4 of 4



